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Wisconsin Hosts Minnesota to Highlight Full Slate of Jan. 28-29
Weekend WCHA Series; MSU Heads to UND; UMD Hosts BSU; 0SU

Travels to SCSU; Badgers, Gophers, Sioux Riding Hot Streaks
Top-Ranked Wisconsin Stands 11-0-1 Over Last 12, No. 4-Ranked Minnesota 8-0-1 in Last Nine;
North Dakota Ups Unbeaten Streak to Seven at 6-0-1; Badgers’ Duggan Pushes Scoring Streak
t022 Games; WCHA's Non-Conference Record at24-11-3(.671); Four WCHATeams Among Nation’s
Top 10in Latest USCHO.com Div. 1 Women’s Poll ... UW No. 1, UM No. 4, UMD No. 6, UND No.7 ...
BSU Also Receives Votes; Tickets Continue on Sale for 2011 WCHA FINAL FACE-OFF, Set for March
4-5 at Ridder Arena in Minneapolis

MADISON, Wis. — Three of the nation’s hottest Division 1 women's college hockey teams — No. 1-ranked
Wisconsin, No. 4-ranked Minnesota and No. 7-ranked North Dakota - will put impressive unbeaten
streaks on the line this weekend as a full slate of four Western Collegiate Hockey Association series will
be contested.

The Badgers (23-2-1, 17-2-1-1 WCHA), in the midst of a 12-game unbeaten streak to 11-0-1, will play
host to the Golden Gophers (18-6-1, 13-6-1-1 WCHA), riding a nine-game unbeaten streak at 8-0-1, in
the marquee series Friday (Jan. 28) and Saturday (Jan. 29) at 7:07 pm CT at the Kohl Center in Madison.
Wisconsin and Minnesota split their first two-game series of the 2010-11 season on Nov. 5-6 at Ridder
Arena, with the host Gophers winning 7-5 in game one and the Badgers prevailing 5-0 on Saturday.

No. 7-ranked North Dakota (14-7-3, 12-6-2 WCHA), meanwhile, is back home to play Minnesota State
(6-17-3, 5-14-1 WCHA) this weekend with a woman'’s program-record, seven-game unbeaten streak at
6-0-1. Face-offs at Ralph Engelstad Arena in Grand Forks are 7:07 pm CT both Friday and Saturday.

con't

2010-11 WCHA Women’s Standings

Conference Only Overall

Pts GP W L T SW Win% GF- GA GP Record Win% GF- GA
1 Wisconsin 53 20 17- 2- 1 1 .875 99- 39 26 23- 2- 1 .904 140- 47
2 Minnesota 41 20 13- 6-1 1 .675 70- 37 25 18- 6- 1 .740 86- 39
3 North Dakota 38 20 12- 6- 2 O .650 68- 47 24 14- 7- 3 .646 82- 61
4 Bemidji State 35 20 10- 7- 3 2 .575 38- 43 24 12- 9- 3 .562 48- 54
5 Minnesota Duluth 33 20 10- 7- 3 0 .575 63- 40 22 12- 7- 3 .614 75- 40
6 Ohio State 22 20 6-12- 2 2 .350 50- 75 26 12-12- 2 .500 76- 84
7 Minnesota State 16 20 5-14-1 0 .275 37- 66 26 6-17- 3 .288 43- 79
8 St. Cloud State 2 20 0-19-1 1 .025 16- 94 25 0-24- 1 .020 20-122

Note: Teams are awarded three points for each win in regulation or overtime, and one point for
an overtime tie. Conference games tied after 65 minutes advance to a three-player shootout with
the winning team receiving an extra point in the standings (denoted in the SW column.

This Week in the WCHA

Games for Friday, January 28: Ohio State at St. Cloud State (WCHA), 2:07 pm CT; Bemidji State at
Minnesota Duluth (WCHA), 7:07 pm CT; Minnesota at Wisconsin (WCHA), 7:07 pm CT; Minnesota State
at North Dakota (WCHA), 7:07 pm CT.

Games for Saturday, January 29: Ohio State at St. Cloud State (WCHA), 1:07 pm CT; Bemid;ji State at
Minnesota Duluth (WCHA), 7:07 pm CT; Minnesota at Wisconsin (WCHA), 7:07 pm CT; Minnesota State
at North Dakota (WCHA), 7:07 pm CT.



2010-11 WCHA Women'’s Release - Week 17 - 012511

Back-to-back WCHA sweeps have moved the Sioux into third place in
the league race and given them more than a passing interest in this
week’s Border Battle between second place Minnesota and league-
leading Wisconsin. Earlier this season, North Dakota and Minnesota
State split a series in Mankato on Oct. 22-23, with the Mavericks
claiming a 4-2 win on Friday and the Sioux bouncing back for a 5-1
victory on Saturday.

Inthe two other league series on the docket this coming weekend,
Ohio State visits St. Cloud State and Bemidji State heads to Minnesota
Duluth. The Huskies (0-24-1, 0-19-1-1 WCHA) will host the Buckeyes
(12-12-2, 6-12-2-2 WCHA) at the National Hockey Center on Friday
at 2:07 pm CT and Saturday at 1:07 pm CT. OSU is 2-0-0 vs SCSU this
season following 3-1 and 6-1 wins in Columbus on Oct. 15-16.

Minnesota Duluth (12-7-3, 10-7-3 WCHA) and Bemidiji State (12-9-
3, 10-7-3-2 WCHA), meanwhile, will face each other for the third and
fourth times this season as well, in a pair of 7:07 pm CT face-offs at
the Bulldogs'new AMSOIL Arena. The two clubs split their first head-
to-head series back on Nov. 5-6 in Bemidji, with the host Beavers
claiminga 1-Ovictory on Friday and the Bulldogs taking a 3-1 decision
on Saturday. BSU is two points ahead of UMD in the standings, with
the Bulldogs looking to snap an 0-3-2 stretch - the longest winless
streak in UMD’s history.

Last weekend (Jan. 21-22), the Badgers took five of six points
from defending national champion Minnesota Duluth in Duluth in
a matchup of the teams which have won the last five Div. 1 national
championships. Meghan Duggan had two goals and an assist as the
Badgers beat UMD 4-1 last Friday in the first game by a women’s
hockey team ever in AMSOIL Arena. Then in the series finale last
Saturday, Wisconsin’'s Hilary Knight scored the shootout game-winner
after Minnesota Duluth had rallied back to tie the game at 4-4.In the
tie, Duggan assisted on the Badgers’ second goal of the game and
extended her current point streak to 22 games, the longestindividual
point streak in UW women’s hockey history. She is tied for second
in the nation with 54 points overall while averaging 2.08 points per
game. She is fourth in the country with 23 goals and ranks second
with 31 assists.

Minnesota heads into this week’s ‘Border Battle’ at Wisconsin with
a 14-2-0 overall record since early November after beating Ohio State
twicein Columbus last weekend.The Gophersrallied with three goals
within four minutes in the third period to take a 4-2 victory in the
seriesopenerlastFriday. Minnesota’s Sarah Davis, afreshman forward,
then assisted on four of the eight goals scored against the Buckeyes
en route to an 8-1 win last Saturday. The Gophers head into Madison
with 41 points, 12 points behind Wisconsin with eight games (and
24 points) left in the regular season.

Lurking in third place with 38 points is North Dakota, which won
twice at St. Cloud last weekend. North Dakota goaltender Stephanie
Ney recorded two shutout victories in back-to-back 5-0 wins over the
host Huskies on Jan. 21-22. She made 28 and 23 saves respectively

Last Week in the WCHA

Results of Friday, January 21

Minnesota State 0 at Bemidji State 2 (WCHA)
Minnesota 4 at Ohio State 2 (WCHA)

North Dakota 5 at St. Cloud State 0 (WCHA)
Wisconsin 4 at Minnesota Duluth 1 (WCHA)

Results of Saturday, January 22

Minnesota State 1 at Bemidji State 3 (WCHA)
Minnesota 8 at Ohio State 1 (WCHA)

North Dakota 5 at St. Cloud State 0 (WCHA)
Wisconsin 4 at Minnesota Duluth 4 ot (WCHA)

Upcoming in the WCHA

Games for Friday, February 4

Wisconsin at Bemidji State (WCHA), 6:07 pm CT
Minnesota Duluth at Minnesota State (WCHA), 7:07 pm CT
North Dakota at Ohio State (WCHA), 7:07 pm ET

St. Cloud State at Minnesota (WCHA), 7:07 pm CT

Games for Saturday, February 5

Minnesota Duluth at Minnesota State (WCHA), 3:07 pm CT
North Dakota at Ohio State (WCHA), 4:07 pm ET

St. Cloud State at Minnesota (WCHA), 4:07 pm CT
Wisconsin at Bemidji State (WCHA), 4:07 pm CT

Games for Friday, February 11

Bemidji State at Minnesota (WCHA), 6:07 pm CT
Minnesota Duluth at Ohio State (WCHA), 7:07 pm ET
Minnesota State at St. Cloud State (WCHA), 7:07 pm CT
North Dakota at Wisconsin (WCHA), 7:07 pm CT

Games for Saturday, February 12

Minnesota State at St. Cloud State (WCHA), 2:07 pm CT
Bemidiji State at Minnesota (WCHA), 4:07 pm CT
Minnesota Duluth at Ohio State (WCHA), 4:07 pm ET

Games for Sunday, February 13
North Dakota at Wisconsin (WCHA), 2:07 pm CT

in running her season record to 10-2-2 and keeping the Huskies
without a goal in their last four games. Her 10 victories set a UND
single season record for most victories in a season. She now has a
1.70 goals-against average and a .935 save percentage this season.

And last weekend in Bemidji, goaltender Zuzana Tomcikova
stopped 22 shots to backstop Bemidji State to a 2-0 shutout victory
against Minnesota State on Friday afternoon at Sanford Center. On
Saturday, the Beavers completed the sweep of the Mavericks with a
3-1 victory.

The current WCHA standings show Wisconsin (17-2-1-1 WCHA) in
first place with 53 points and Minnesota (15-6-1-1 WCHA) second
with 41. North Dakota (12-6-2 WCHA) stands third with 38 points
while Bemidji State (10-7-3-2 WCHA) is fourth with 35 and Minnesota
Duluth (10-7-3 WCHA) is fifth with 33 points. Ohio State (6-12-2-2
WCHA) is sixth with 22 points, Minnesota State (5-14-1 WCHA) is in
seventh place with 16 points, and St. Cloud State (0-19-1-1 WCHA)
is eighth with two.

In this week’s USCHO.com Div. 1 Women’s Hockey Poll, four of the
WCHA’s eight-member teams are ranked in the top ten. Wisconsin
remains at No. 1, Minnesota is up to No. 4, Minnesota Duluth is at
No. 6, and North Dakota is up No. 7. Also receiving votes was Bemidji
State.

Lookingahead to the weekend of Feb.4-5, the four WCHA series will
find Ohio State hosting North Dakota, St. Cloud State at Minnesota,
Minnesota Duluth at Minnesota State,and Bemidji State entertaining
Wisconsin. There are four weeks remaining in the 2010-11 regular
season and all games played will be league games. Through games
of Jan. 24, the eight WCHA-member women’s teams are a combined
24-11-3 in non-conference play for a .671 winning percentage.

WCHA Continues Shootouts; Adopts New
Standings Format for League Play in 2010-11
The WCHA is continuing to use shootouts forthe 2010-11 seasonand

has also implemented a three-point system in women'’s league play.
In a change this year the WCHA has adopted a standings format for
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league play where ateam thatwinsinregulation or overtime receives
three points, a team that wins a shootout is awarded two points, a
team that loses a shootout gets one point, and a team that loses in
regulation or overtime earns no points.

The standings show wins, losses, tiesand shootout wins —W-L-T-SW
(W-L-T add up to games played, the tie column signifies how many
times a team has been to a shootout and the SW column represents
how many shootouts a team has won.) Teams are awarded three
points for each win in regulation or overtime, and one point for an
overtime tie. Conference games tied after 65 minutes advance to a
three-player shootoutwith the winning team receiving an extra point
in the standings (denoted in the SW column).

Remaining WCHA Schedules, by Team

Team (League Games Remaining - Home/Away)

Bemidji State (8 -4 home/4 away): Jan. 28-29 @ Minnesota Duluth;
Feb. 4-5 vs WISCONSIN; Feb. 11-12 @ Minnesota; Feb. 18-19 vs OHIO
STATE.

Minnesota (8 - 4 home/4 away): Jan. 28-29 @ Wisconsin; Feb. 4-5
vs ST.CLOUD STATE; Feb. 11-12 vs BEMIDJI STATE; Feb. 18-19 @ North
Dakota.

MinnesotaDuluth (8-4home/4away): Jan.28-29vs BEMIDJISTATE;
Feb. 4-5 @ Minnesota State; Feb. 11-12 @ Ohio State; Feb. 18-19 vs
ST. CLOUD STATE.

Minnesota State (8 - 4 home/4 away): Jan. 28-29 @ North Dakota;
Feb. 4-5 vs MINNESOTA DULUTH; Feb. 11-12 @ St. Cloud State; Feb.
18-19 vs WISCONSIN.

North Dakota (8 - 4 home/4 away): Jan. 28-29 vs MINNESOTA
STATE; Feb. 4-5 @ Ohio State; Feb. 11 & 13 @ Wisconsin; Feb. 18-19
vs MINNESOTA.

Ohio State (8 - 4 home/4 away): Jan. 28-29 @ St. Cloud State; Feb.
4-5 vs NORTH DAKOTA; Feb. 11-12 vs MINNESOTA DULUTH; Feb. 18-
19 @ Bemid;ji State.

St. Cloud State (8 - 4 home/4 away): Jan. 28-29 vs OHIO STATE;
Feb. 4-5 @ Minnesota; Feb. 11-12 vs MINNESOTA STATE; Feb. 18-19
@ Minnesota Duluth.

Wisconsin (8 - 4 home/4 away): Jan. 28-29 vs MINNESOTA; Feb.
4-5 @ Bemidiji State; Feb. 11 & 13 vs NORTH DAKOTA; Feb. 18-19 @
Minnesota State.

Home/Away/Neutral Records, by Team

Team Home Away Neutral
Bemidji State 8-3-1 4-6-2 0-0-0
Minnesota 9-3-1 9-3-0 0-0-0
Minnesota Duluth 8-3-1 4-4-2 0-0-0
Minnesota State 4-7-3 2-10-0 0-0-0
North Dakota 7-4-1 7-3-2 0-0-0
Ohio State 7-6-1 5-6-1 0-0-0
St. Cloud State 0-12-1 0-12-0 0-0-0
Wisconsin 11-1-0 10-1-1 2-0-0

2011 WCHA Playoffs, NCAA Tournament

The pursuit of the WCHA playoff championship will get underway the
weekend of Friday-Sunday, Feb. 25-27 with four, firstround conference
playoff series. The top four ranked teams in the final regular season
standings will all host best-of-three playoff series against the bottom
four ranked teams. The No. 1 seed hosting the No. 8 seed, the No. 2
seed hosting the No. 7 seed, the No. 3 seed hosting the No. 6 seed,

and the No. 4 seed hosting the No. 5 seed.

Thosefourfirst-round conference playoff winners willthenadvance
to the 2011 WCHA FINAL FACE-OFF, which is set for March 4-5.

The WCHA FINAL FACE-OFF will be contested at Ridder Arena in
Minneapolis and hosted by the University of Minnesota, but with a
new twist.

“We have opted to play the championship on Friday (March 4) and
Saturday (March 5) this season and we anticipate that giving us an
additional boost. And as always, the four participating teams that
earn the trip to the FINAL FACE-OFF will put everything on the line
to win the tournament and receive the Association’s automatic bid
into the NCAA tournament championship field.

There will be two semi-final matchups on Friday, with face-offs at
4:07 pm CT and 7:07 pm CT. The championship contest will then be
played at 7:07 pm CT on Saturday evening. Minnesota Duluth is the
defending WCHA FINAL FACE-OFF champion.

Following the league playoff championship, four NCAA Div. 1
Women's Regional tournaments will be contested the weekend of
March 11-14 at sites to be determined.

Thefourregionalwinnersthenearnatriptothe2011 NCAAWomen'’s
Frozen Four, set for March 18 and 20 in Erie, Pa.

2011 Patty Kazmaier Memorial Award to be
Sponsored by Lake Erie College of Osteopathic
Medicine; Ceremony Set for March 19 in Erie, PA

COLORADOSPRINGS, Colo.-Lake Erie College of Osteopathic Medicine
will serve as the presenting sponsor of the 2011 Patty Kazmaier
Memorial Award,asannounced today by The USAHockey Foundation.
The Patty Kazmaier Memorial Award is an annual honor bestowed
upon the top player in NCAA Div. 1 women’s ice hockey.

The 2011 award ceremony and brunch will take place on Saturday,
March 19, atthe Bayfront Convention CenterinErie, Pa.,in conjunction
with the NCAA Women'’s Frozen Four (March 18 & 20).

Lake Erie College of Osteopathic Medicine is a private, graduate
school of osteopathic medicine and pharmacy located in Erie, Pa.

Ticketstothe 2011 Patty Kazmaier Memorial Award ceremony may
be purchased by calling 719-538-1184 or by submitting a completed
ticket form (located at PattyKaz.com). Individual seats are $65, while
tables of 10 are available for $600.

Notes:Thetop-10finalists willbeannounced March 3 while the top-
three selections will be released on March 10.... The award is named
in honor of the late Patty Kazmaier, a four-year varsity letter-winner
and All-lvy League defenseman for Princeton University from 1981-
86. Kazmaier-Sandt died on Feb. 15, 1990, at the age of 28, following
a long struggle with a rare blood disease ... For more information
visit PattyKaz.com.

Visit Us at the All-New WCHA.com

Website Features All-New Look, New Features; Upgrades
Include Game Day Story Integration, Live Game-Day League
& National Scoreboards, Mobile Applications; Sortable
Statistics; New On-Line Store at TheWCHAShop.com

TheWestern Collegiate Hockey Association’s official website -WCHA.com
—is all-new for 2010-11! The WCHA has teamed up with SportDesigns.
com to provide visitors with a full-service experience that features a
significant number of upgrades, including new game-day live league
and nationalscoreboards and fully-functional mobile pages, a host of
new features, and an all-new on-line store - TheWCHAShop.com.
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Includedintheall-newWCHA.com are new game-day live scoreboards,
fully functional mobile pages that include press releases, game stories,
box scores, team and league stats and live game box scores, a more
seemlessintegration of schedules, rosters, standings, live box scores,and
statistics in conjunction with collegehockeystats.net,and a new‘campus
news'section that features the latest press releases from both men’s and
women’s member teams.

In addition, the upgrades include:

« Easy access to standings and statistics right from the home page.

+ A Live Game Day WCHA Scoreboard — with links to live box scores
that will appear on the home page on any day there is a game.

+ AlLive Game Day National Scoreboard - with links to live box scores
that will appear on the home page on any day there is a game.

+ A Live Mobile WCHA Scoreboard - box scores via www.wcha.com/
mobile. This is a fully functional mobile website that also includes game
stories, statistics, etc.

+ A Live Mobile National Scoreboard - box scores via www.wcha.
com/mobile.

« Game story integration with game stories posted from all games to
make the all-new WCHA.com a place fans want to visit more regularly.
For example, on Saturday morning fans can read what happened in all
Friday night games in one cohesive location.

+ An Upgraded Standings Page - includes information on head-to-
head records within the league.

+ New Sortable Team Statistic Pages — can be sorted by category at
the top of the table.

+ A New WCHA Against the Rest Page — with records for each WCHA
team against teams from other leagues.

+ New WCHA-member team pages that feature direct links to each
school’s website, tickets, and audio and/or video broadcasts.

Some of the new technology employed in the design of the all-new
TheWCHAShop.com are upgraded photo zooming on the product
pages, the ability for people to share product pages through places like
Facebook and Twitter for added exposure, new TheWCHAShop.com Gift
Certificates,and anew checkout process upgradedtoaone-page checkout
tomakeiteasierforcustomersto shop. Additionally, TheWCHAShop.com
is developing a mobile commerce website to allow for purchases from
Smart Phones.

A'workin progress; the all-newWCHA.com will continue to evolve over
the coming monthsaswe build and integrate the history of the men’sand
women's leagues into the archives. Future plans for the all-new WCHA.
com include Individual Player Pages which would list current season,
year-by-year stats and game-by-game stats.

The National Polls

USCHO.com Division 1 Women's Hockey Poll
January 24,2011

Rk Team (1stPlace Votes) Record Points Last Poll
1  Wisconsin (10) 23-2-1 145 1
2 Cornell (5) 20-1-0 140 2
3 Boston University 19-2-3 118 3
4 Minnesota 18-6-1 98 5
5  Mercyhurst 20-5-0 2 4
6  Minnesota Duluth 12-7-3 75 6
7 North Dakota 14-7-3 54 8
8 Boston College 14-5-4 46 7
9  Providence 17-8-1 38 9
10 Quinnipiac 16-8-1 9 10

othersreceiving votes: Bemidji State 3,Harvard 1,Northeastern
1, Princeton 1.

USA Today/USA Hockey Magazine Women's
College Hockey Poll - #15 - Jan. 18,2010

Rk Team, Points (1st place) Record LastWk WksTop 10
1 Wisconsin, 186 (15) 22-2-0 1 15
2 Cornell, 175 (4) 17-1-0 2 15
3 Boston University, 148 18-2-3 3 15
4 Mercyhurst, 135 18-4-0 5 15
5 Minnesota, 110 16-6-1 7 14
6 Minnesota Duluth, 91 12-6-2 4 15
7 Boston College, 84 14-4-4 6 15
8 North Dakota, 51 12-7-3 8 15
9 Northeastern, 21 13-6-4 10 5
10 Quinnipiac, 18 15-7-1 NR 1

others receiving votes: Providence College, 17; Ohio State, 9.

&riva)

Tickets On Sale Now for 2011 WCHA
FINAL FACE-OFF Championship

Annual League Playoff Tourney March 4-5 at Ridder Arena

Tickets for the 2011 WCHA FINAL FACE-OFF championship, set for
March 4-5 at Ridder Arena in Minneapolis, Minn., are availableand on
sale now through the Univ. of Minnesota Athletic Ticket Office.

Three-game session tickets for the women’s playoff championship
tournamentareavailableatthree prices: $20forareservedseat, $18for
general admission, and $15 for seniors and youth (age 18 and under).
Tickets may be purchased by calling the Gopher Ticket Office at 612
624-8080, or 1-800-U-Gopher, or online at Gophersports.com.

Single session tickets, priced at $15, $12 and $8, will be available
on the days of the semifinals and championship game.

The two semifinal games will be played on Friday, March 4 at 4:07
pm CT and 7:07 pm CT. The championship game will be Saturday,
March 5, at 7:07 pm CT.

Directions to Ridder Arena

Located next to Mariucci Arena, which is on Fourth Street SE and
Oak Street, Mariucci Arena is easily accessable from both interstates
94 and 35W.

From the north or south, take I-35W to the University Avenue exit
and travel southeast to Oak Street. Turn left on Oak Street and travel
one block north to Fourth Street.

From the west, take 1-94 to 35W North and follow the above
directions.

From the east, take I-94 to the Huron Boulevard exit. Follow Huron
Boulevard north until it turns into Fourth Street at the intersection
of Oak Street.

General parking is available in the Gopher lot across Oak Street
from Mariucci Arena.
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WCHA Member Team Weekly Notebooks

Bemidji State Beavers

« The Beavers (12-9-3, 10-7-3-2 WCHA) will finish their regular season
series against the Minnesota Duluth Bulldogs this weekend, traveling to
Duluth. The games will take place Friday and Saturday at 7:07 pm CT at
the new AMSOIL Arena.

- Earlier this season the Beavers picked up their first-ever win over the
Bulldogs, downing the then-No. 3 team 1-0 on Nov. 5 at the Sanford
Center. Emily Erickson scored the lone goal of the game at 13:25 of the
third period while Zuzana Tomcikova made a season-high 38 saves. In
the series finale on Nov. 6, BSU dropped a 3-1 decision to UMD.The only
goal for the Beavers came again from Erickson.

«+ Alltime against Minnesota Duluth, Bemidji State is 1-48-2.The Beavers
and Bulldogs played to a 2-2 tie on Dec. 13, 2009, with BSU winning the
shootout.

« Last week, BSU picked up the weekend sweep over Minnesota State,
winning by scores of 2-0 and 3-1 on Jan. 21-22. Seven different players
scored points for BSU over the weekend. Montana Vichorek and Danielle
Williams each had anassist, Erickson had one goal, Annie Bauerfeld, Sadie
Lundquist and Lauren Williams each had one goal and one assist, while
ErinJohnsonhad one goalandtwo assists.InlastFriday’s game the Beaver
defense shined as Tomcikova turned away 22 shots on goal to record her
fifth shutout of the season. Bauerfeld and Johnson connected to open
the scoring in the second period. Entering the offensive zone with two
players on her heels, Johnson fought-off the two defenders and kept
possession of the puck long enough to make a move around Maverick
goalie Alli Altmann and score her fourth goal of the season. In the final
minute of play, Erickson scored an empty-net goal to secure the Beavers’
11thvictory of the season.The following day started off quickly as Lauren
Williams scored her first collegiate goal at 3:27 of the first period. Seven
minutes later, Bauerfeld found the net for her sixth goal of the season
and fifth since the start of the new year. In the final stanza, Tomcikova
turned away 10 shots to keep the Mavericks from tying the game and
Lundquist would add an empty-net goal with :07 seconds remaining to
secure the sweep.

+ Theforward line of Cody, Lundquist, and Erickson has scored 33 of the
team’s 48 goals this season and have tallied 32 of the 83 assists so far.
Cody leads the three with 14 goals and 14 assists, while Erickson has 13
goals and nine assists and Lundquist has six goals and nine assists. The
trio has also accounted for 65 of the 131 total points.

+ Goaltender ZuzanaTomcikova has made a total of 525 saves so far this
season. In 21 games she has recorded a .929 save percentage and a 1.99
goals-against average. Turning away 22 shots on goal, she recorded her
13th career shutout (vs Minnesota State) on Jan. 21.

« So far this new year Annie Bauerfeld has had a hand 10 of the last 15
goalsscored bythe Beavers, scoring fourandassisting onsix.Erin Johnson
has also helped in nine of those past 15 goals, scoring three and assisting
on six. The two have recorded at least one point in each of the past six
games this new year.

+ InWCHA gamesonly,the BSUwomen’s hockey teamis ranked first with
a90.9% penalty-kill. They haven’tallowed a power-play goalin 27-straight
penalties, spanning back to the Dec. 4 game against Minnesota.

« Erin Cody sits one point shy of the 100 career point mark. There have
been two players in BSU history to eclipse the century mark: Kelly Hart
(100) and Amber Fryklund (122).

Minnesota Golden Gophers

« The No. 4-ranked Golden Gophers (18-6-1, 13-6-1-1 WCHA) earned
two wins against Ohio State last weekend, gaining another six points in
the WCHA conference standings. In a tight race, Minnesota is currently
second with 41 points, while North Dakota is third (38) and Bemidiji State
is fourth (35). Wisconsin holds a comfortable lead with 53 points.

« In last Friday’s (Jan. 21) game, OSU jumped out to a quick 1-0 lead
when Melissa Feste scored just :21 seconds into the game. Minnesota

tied the game with a goal at 18:26 in the second period from Amanda
Kessel. Ally Tarr gave the host Buckeyes a 2-1 lead at 5:18 in the third
period. Minnesota, however, responded with goals at 10:26, 12:46 and
13:06 to come-from-behind and win the game. Sarah Erickson received
a cross-ice pass and placed the puck over OSU goalie Lisa Steffes’ left
leg pad for her 12th goal of the season. Megan Bozek struck next when
she scored at 12:46. Anne Schleper finished the Gopher flurry when she
streaked in as her and Kessel created a near two-on-on attempt to bang
in her fifth goal of the season. Erickson added the second assist. Noora
Raty had a 33-save performance in nets, with 16 saves in the first, nine
in the second and eight in the third.

«+ In last Saturday’s (Jan. 22) game at OSU, the Gophers scored three
times in the first period, four in the second and once in the third for the
8-1 win. Sarah Davis had a career-high four assists in the game to lead
the Gophers in scoring. In all, nine Gophers tallied a point in the win.
Along with the offensive charge, Megan Bozek held a plus/minus rating
of +4, while Kelly Seeler, Davis, Kelly Terry and Becky Kortum were all +3.
Terry scored the Gophers’first goal at 4:52 in the first. Kessel scored the
Gopher’s second unassisted goal when she picked up the loose puck at
8:56.Kessel scored ashorthanded goal, the Gophers’second of the year at
8:56.Terra Rasmussen scored a power-play goal at 15:16 in the first when
she placed the puckon thefarside, just out of the reach of OSU goalie Lisa
Steffes. Raty held the assist. Minnesota lit the lamp another four times in
the second and allowed one goal to put the game at 7-1 after two with
goals from Becky Kortum (6:07), Erickson (6:57), Mira Jalosuo (16:07) and
Schleper (18:10). Minnesota added its final blow when Kortum netted
her second goal of the game just :10 seconds into the third period. Off
the opening faceoff, Terry passed Davis the puck just outside the blue
line. Davis found Kortum and fed a cross-ice pass to her as she buried
the puck for her 10th goal of the year. Noora Raty started in goal for the
Gophers. She played two periods and had seven saves in the first and
19 saves in the second. She is credited with the win and improved her
record to 17-4-1 this season. Jenny Lura saw action for the second time
this season and had a shutout third period and stopped five OSU shots
on goal.

« With her eight shutouts this season, Réty has already tied the Gopher
record for shutouts in a season. She already tied Jody Horak’s school
record of shutouts in a season, set in 2004-05. Raty now has 15 shutouts
in her UM career. Former Gopher and Minnesota hall of fame honoree
Erica Killewald holds the school record of 22 from 1997-2001, while All-
American Horak had 20 from 2001-05.

« Erickson has been putting points on the board, especially since the
Bemidji State series (Dec. 3-4). After the Gophers were shut out by the
Beavers on Dec. 3, Erickson has tallied a point in nine-straight games. Of
those nine games, six have been a goal, while three of those have been
game-winners.

« Minnesota will travel to Madison, Wis., this weekend to face the No.
1-ranked Wisconsin Badgers. Both games on Friday and Saturday night
will be played at 7:07 pm CT at the Kohl Center. Audio for both games
can be found on gophersports.com, while Saturday’s game will be live
on the Big Ten Network.

Minnesota Duluth Bulldogs

+ The No. 6 Bulldogs picked up just one point against top-ranked
Wisconsin last weekend, dropping a 4-1 decision Friday night before
earning a 4-4 tie Saturday night.

« Theseries vs UW was the first ever women’s match ups in the Bulldogs’
brand new AMSOIL Arena, and last Friday's opening was a start-studded
affair, with alums Jenny Potter, Caroline Ouellette and current assistant
coach Maria Rooth dropping the honorary first puck in the ceremonial
face-off. UMD struggled to assert its new home ice advantage, however,
astheBadgersbuiltup athree-goal lead by the third period. The Bulldogs
didn’tgetonthescoreboard until 8:15 onagoal by Elin Holmlov. Wisconsin
added an open net goal and outshot UMD, 25-21, while winning its 11th
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game, 4-1 style. UMD leading scorer Haley Irwin did not play Friday night,
and sophomore goaltender Jenny Harss made 21 saves.

+ The Bulldogs fought back to overcome a two-goal deficit in each of
the three periods last Saturday evening to earn the 4-4 tie vs the Badgers.
Outshot 43-27, UMD had two players — Kacy Ambroz and Tara Gray
on the power-play — notch their first goals of the season. Sophomore
defenseman JessicaWong added a power-play tally, her 11th of the year,
androokie forward Jamie Kenyon scored her third goal of the season, and
first game-tying tally of her young career, with just 1:14 left in regulation
to bring the game to a 4-4 stalemate. Kenyon's and Gray’s goals came
1:17 apart and in the last three minutes of regulation. The overtime - the
19th ever between the two programs — ended in their 10th tie, although
UMD lost in the ensuing shootout 2-1. Jennifer Harss made 39 saves - a
season-high for either Harss or senior goaltender Kim Martin.

« UMD is now 26-21-10 all-time against the Badgers, and finishes up
the regular season portion against Wisconsin 1-2-1, with two overtime
games. The Bulldogs are also now 2-4-3 against Wisconsin when the
Badgers own the No. 1 ranking since 2007.

« Last Saturday’s 4-4 draw vs UW was the first time this year UMD has
allowedfourgoals byitsopponentbut not suffered a setback.The Bulldogs
are 0-3-1 in contests they surrender four goals so far this season.

« Senior defenseman Jocelyne Larocque made her own Bulldog history
last Saturday. With her assist on Gray’s goal at 17:29 in the third period,
Larcoque became the all-time leading scoring defenseman in UMD
history with a combined 92 points (169, 76a) in 115 skates. Larocque’s
92 points rank her No. 8 all-time among WCHA defenseman and just one
point from entering a tie for the No. 7 slot, currently owned by Bobbi-Jo
Slusar of Wisconsin from 2003-07.

« Elin Holmlov extended her pile of points against the Badgers over
her collegiate career by adding a goal last Friday and an assist Saturday,
giving the senior forward five goals and 10 assists vs Wisconsin for 15
points over her career.

« Haley Irwin’s assist Saturday night brings her career total against the
Badgers to 14 points (5g, 9a) in just 16 skates.

« Sophomore defenseman convert Wong has now registered a point
in six of the eight games she has played against Wisconsin in her UMD
career. Wong has three goals and five assists for seven points.

« Other Badger-baiters who tacked on to their points against Wisconsin
this weekend were senior Laura Fridfinnson (6-6=12) and sophomore
forward Pernilla Winberg (2-7=9), who has nine points in eight games.
» Minnesota Duluth has not won a game since Dec. 10, a 4-1 victory
against North Dakota. Since then, in five games, the Bulldogs are 0-3-2
- the longest winless streak in UMD's storied history.

» The Maroon and Gold’s seven WCHA setbacks this season is only
the third time in program history the Bulldogs have lost seven or more
games in league play. UMD was 18-7-3 in league play in 2005-06, and
lost a program-high eight skates in the WCHA back in 2003-04, when the
Bulldogs went 15-8-1.

« The Bulldogs are 6-6-2 so far this season against teams ranked in the
top-10.

+ UMD has now had seven games where the team has netted two or
more power-play goals during an outing. Four of those two-goal power-
play games have come against nationally-ranked opponents, and while
UMD is just 4-of-35 in its last six games with the extra skater, they have
had two of their two-goal power-play outings in those last six games.

« UMDwill host Bemidiji State this weekend for the second-everwomen'’s
college hockey series in AMSOIL Arena. The Bulldogs are 48-1-2 all- time
against the Beavers, and 1-1 this season. In the two teams last series in
Bemidji on Nov. 5-6, UMD suffered it's first-ever setback to BSU in the first
game (Nov. 5), a 1-0 loss. The Bulldogs were thin that weekend however,
with Team Canada call-ups Irwin and Larocque, as well as assistant coach
Laura Schuler with Team Canada ahead of the Four Nations Cup. UMD
outshot the Beavers 38-31 in the loss, and again the next day, 37-28 en
route to a 3-1 win. Both games are slated for a 7:07 pm CT face-off.

Minnesota State Mavericks

« The Mavericks (6-17-3, 5-14-1-0 WCHA) were swept in two games
by Bemidji State in Bemidji last weekend, losing 2-0 on Friday and 3-1
Saturday.

» The Mavericks have now lost six straight games and have been swept
their last three series. Out of the Mavericks’ 13 series this season, MSU
has swept it's opponent two times and been swept seven times.

« When the Mavericks score three of more goals they have a record of
6-0-0. When they score two or less they are 0-17-3.

« The Mavericks have not earned a victory since 11/13 at Ohio State and
are 0-12-2 in their last 14 games.

+ Freshman Kathleen Rogan scored her 11th goal of the season, a team
best, which bumps her point total to 11-8-=19, also a team-best. Rogan
ranks 22nd in the WCHA in points (11-8=19), tied for 13th in goals scored
and fifth in freshman scoring.

« The series in Bemidji this past weekend opened a four-game road trip
for the Mavs, who were outshot by the Beavers, 50-46, and outscored,
5-1.

« Junior goaltender Alli Altmann finished the Jan. 21-22 weekend with
two starts, 45 saves and three goals allowed, with a.938 save percentage
and a 1.52 goals-against average.

« Minnesota State dropped its fifth straight at Bemidji State to the
Beavers last Friday, 2-0. Altmann finished with a game-high 24 saves,
while Bemidji State’s goaltender Zuzana Tomcikova tallied 22 saves.

« The Mavericks dropped game two of its series with Bemidji State last
Saturday, 3-1. The Beavers and Minnesota State each finished with 24
shots, while MSU went 0-for-3 with an extra skater and Bemidji State
went 0-for-1.Tomcikova finished with 23 saves, while Altmann stopped
21 BSU shots.

+ MSU plays at North Dakota this weekend. The teams split a series in
Mankato earlier this season.

North Dakota Fighting Sioux

+ No. 7-ranked Fighting Sioux (14-7-3, 12-6-2 WCHA) swept St. Cloud
State this past weekend with back-to-back 5-0 wins.

+ JocelynelLamoureuxled the Siouxwithfour pointson Friday.She scored
two goals while adding two assists. Her first goal was her 100th career
point.Stephanie Roy, Monique Lamoureux-Kolls and Holly Perkinsadded
goals for the Sioux. The Sioux outshot the Huskies 40-28. Last Saturday,
a balanced scoring attack saw different skaters score all five goals for
UND. Mary Loken, Alyssa Wiebe, Allison Parizek, Lamoureux and Kelsey
Ketcher all found the back of the net. Parizek and Lamoureux-Kolls had
three-point games while Loken, Jordan Slavin and Wiebe all had two
points.

+ Goaltender Stephanie Ney went 2-0 on the Jan. 21-22 weekend with
two shutoutvictories. She made 28 and 23 saves, respectively, toimprove
to 10-2-2 this season. Her 10 wins are a single-season program record for
UND.Shenowhasa 1.70goals-againstaverageanda.935save percentage
on the season.

» The Sioux have extended their unbeaten streak to a program-record
seven games at 6-0-1, including back-to-back conference sweeps. The
previousrecord was sixwhich the Siouxhad in 2003-04.Thelongest streak
since joining the WCHA in 2004-05 was five games which happened in
2008-09.

« Lamoureux and Lamoureux-Kolls are now tied with Stasia Bakhit’s
single-season points record, as both have 38 points. Bakhit set the record
in 2003-04. Monique Lamoureux-Kolls (113) also passed Bakhit (111) as
UND’s all-time leading scorer. Wiebe holds the record for most career
points in a Sioux jersey with 81. After Jocelyne’s three-goal weekend at
SCSU, she now has 22 goals — one behind Bakhit’s single-season record
of 23.

- Jordan Slavin is fourth in the nation and leads the WCHA in points per
game for a defenseman averaging 0.90. She has 18 points in 20 games
and is one point shy of Abbey Strong (2003-04) and Kelly Lewis (2008-09)
for the UND single-season record for points by a defenseman.

+ The Sioux will host WCHA-rival Minnesota State this weekend at the
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Ralph Engelstad Arena. Both games are scheduled for 7:07 pm CT. The
two teams split their series in Mankato, Minn., earlier this season.

Ohio State Buckeyes

+ TheBuckeyes dropped both games of aWCHA home series to then No.
5 Minnesota, Jan. 21-22 at the OSU Ice Rink. The Buckeyes led 2-1 in the
third period of the opening game, but the Golden Gophers came back
with three goals in the last 10 minutes for the 4-2 win. The next night,
Ohio State fell 8-1.

« Juniorforward Natalie Spooner had two assists in the first game vs UM
and added the lone OSU goal in game two for a three-point weekend.
Spooner had her first multi-assist game of the season last Friday, but it
was her 12th multi-point performance in 19 games.

« Also with two points last Friday was freshman forward Ally Tarr, who
had a goal and assist. It was her first multi-point game of her career.

« Junior forward Melissa Feste also scored for Ohio State last Friday. She
has had four points in the last five games.

« Spooner was set up by junior Laura McIntosh and sophomore Hokey
Langan for the Ohio State goal last Saturday. Langan missed just the
second game of her career last Friday with an injury, but returned to the
lineup for game two.

+ Ohio State blocked 31 shots in the first game with senior defenseman
Shannon Reilly leading the way with seven. McIntosh also finished with
six blocked shots in the series.

« Freshmangoalie Loren Carrier played the first minutes of her collegiate
career last Saturday vs UM after replacing fellow rookie Lisa Steffes and
patrolling the final 23:53 of the game. Carrier finished with 13 saves and
two goals allowed.

« Thefirstgame vs Minnesota, Steffes tallied her 13th game with 30-plus
saves with 39. Steffes continues to lead the NCAA in total saves (762) and
minutes played (1550:36). Her save total ties for the fourth-highestin the
Ohio State season records.

« The Buckeyes next travel to St. Cloud State to face the Huskies Jan.
28-29.Games begin at 2:07 pm CT Friday and 1:07 pm CT Saturday at the
National Hockey Center. Ohio State topped SCSU by scores of 3-1 and
6-1, Oct. 15-16 in Columbus. McIntosh led the Buckeyes in scoring that
weekend with six points on three goals and three assists. Spooner was
second with four points (2g, 2a). Steffes made 37 saves with two goals
allowed in the series.

St. Cloud State Huskies

« TheHuskies (0-24-1,0-19-1-1 WCHA) were swept in a two-game series
by then No.8 North Dakota by identical 5-0 scores. Despite a valiant effort
from St.Cloud State senior netminder Ashley Nixon,who backstoppedthe
Huskies with 77 saves over the weekend in the National Hockey Center,
this marked the first time in school history that SCSU has been swept
by UND in both regular season league series. This is also just the fourth
sweep that North Dakota has handed SCSU, dating back to the 2002-03
stint.

» The Huskies have now been held scoreless in their last 12 straight
periods played, suffering four consecutive shutout losses in the WCHA.
«+ St. Cloud State will look to erase its scoring drought this weekend as
the Huskies will play host to Ohio State on Friday and Saturday, Jan. 28-
29, at 2:07 pm and 1:07 pm in the National Hockey Center. Earlier this
season, the Buckeyes swept the Huskies 3-1 and 6-1 at the OSU Ice Rink
on Oct. 15-16. The Buckeyes now hold a slight advantage in the all-time
series with the Huskies, 24-23-6, dating back to Oct. 22, 1999.

« The St. Cloud State University Athletic Department will kick-off the
25th Anniversary of National Girlsand Women in Sports Day on Saturday,
Jan. 29 at the women'’s hockey game and women’s and men'’s basketball
games. To honor National Girls and Women in Sport Day, all women and
girls are invited to attend the women’s hockey game on Saturday, Jan. 29

at 1:07, the women'’s basketball game at 4:00 pm, followed by the men’s
basketball game at 6:00 pm, free of charge.

Wisconsin Badgers

« The No. 1-ranked Wisconsin Badgers (23-2-1, 17-2-1-1 WCHA) return
to the Kohl Center to host No. 4 Minnesota (18-6-1, 13-6-1-1 WCHA) this
weekend.The puck drops at 7:07 pm CT both Friday and Saturday nights,
and Saturday marks the Badgers’Fill the Bowl game.

« Wisconsin is 23-28-6 all-time against Minnesota, and the teams split
a series at Ridder Arena Nov. 5-6. The Badgers fell 7-5 in Friday’s game
before posting a 5-0 shutout in Saturday’s finale. Last season, Wisconsin
held a 3-1-0 edge over the Gophers during four meetings. In the last
series at the Kohl Center, the Badgers earned two wins over Minnesota,
4-2 and 5-2.

« Wisconsin faced No. 6 Minnesota Duluth last weekend, earning a 4-1
win in Friday’s women’s opener at AMSOIL Arena before recording a 4-4
overtimetiein Saturday’sgame.The Badgers gained the extra pointinthe
WCHA standings with a 2-1 shootout win over the Bulldogs to conclude
the series.

« Senior Meghan Duggan led Wisconsin with two goals and one assist
in last Friday’s 4-1 victory at UMD. Duggan’s three-point game set a new
Wisconsin program record forlongestindividual point streakat 21 games.
Hilary Knight and Brianna Decker each tallied two points on one goal
and one assist, and Decker scored her eighth game-winning goal of the
season.

« Last Saturday saw Wisconsin take part in, and win, its first shootout
of the season when the Badgers and Bulldogs remained tied at 4-4 after
overtime. Brooke Ammerman and Hilary Knight scored for the Badgers
and Alex Rigsby made one save, as Wisconsin won the shootout, 2-1.
Rigsby played both games for the Badgersin nets, making 20 savesin her
16th win of the season on Friday before stopping 23 pucks in Saturday’s
tie.

« With the 1-0-1 weekend, the Badgers took the season series with a
2-1-1 mark against UMD this year.

» Wisconsin returns to action at the Kohl Center this weekend, boasting
a 12-1-0 record at home this season. The Badgers have a 116-23-12 all-
time record for a .808 winning percentage at the Kohl Center.

+ MeghanDugganiscurrentlyridinga22-game pointstreak, thelongest
individual point streak in UW women’s hockey history. Duggan’s streak
bested Meghan Hunter’s 20-game scoring run from Oct. 14, 2000 to Jan.
12,2001.Inaddition, Brianna Decker’s current 17-game point streak ranks
third all-time.

+ In addition to Duggan and Decker, two other Badgers are currently
riding multi-game pointstreaks.Brooke Ammermanisridingan 11-game
streak, and Knight is on a 10-game streak. Duggan and Knight are both
closing in on the 100-goal mark. Knight needs just two tallies to hit 100
career goals, while Duggan is close behind with 92 career goals.
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2010-11 WCHA Team-by-Team - Records Against the Rest

By Team v.HEA v. ECACH v.CHA v.Ind. Total
Bemidji State 0-0-0 0-0-0 2-3-0 0-0-0 2-3-0
Minnesota 0-0-0 4-0-0 1-0-0 0-0-0 5-0-0
Minnesota Duluth 2-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 2-0-0
Minnesota State 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-2-2 0-0-0 1-2-2
North Dakota 2-1-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 2-1-1
Ohio State 0-0-0 0-0-0 6-0-0 0-0-0 6-0-0
St. Cloud State 0-1-0 0-0-0 0-4-0 0-0-0 0-5-0
Wisconsin 1-0-0 2-0-0 3-0-0 0-0-0 6-0-0
TOTALS: 5-2-1 6-0-0 13-9-2 0-0-0 24-11-3
(.688) (1.000) (.583) (.000) (.671)
By Site v. HEA v. ECACH v.CHA v.Ind. Total
Home 3-2-0 4-0-0 7-4-2 0-0-0 14-6-2
Away 1-0-1 2-0-0 5-5-0 0-0-0 7-5-0
Neutral 1-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-0 0-0-0 2-0-0
TOTALS: 5-2-1 6-0-0 13-9-2 0-0-0 24-11-3
(.688) (1.000) (.583) (.000) (.671)

2010-11 WCHA Team Head-to-Head Records

Note: each member team plays each of the other seven member teams four times during the conference regular season - two at home and two away

BSU UM UMD MSU UND osu SCsuU uw GP, W-L-T-SW, PTS
BSU - 1-1-0 1-1-0 3-0-1 1-2-1 0-1-1 4-0-0 0-2-0 20,10-7-3-2,35
UM 1-1-0 - 1-2-1 4-0-0 0-2-0 4-0-0 2-0-0 1-1-0 20,13-6-1-1, 41
UMD 1-1-0 2-1-1 - 2-0-0 2-2-0 1-1-0 1-0-1 1-2-1 20,10-7-3-0,33
MsSU 0-3-1 0-4-0 0-2-0 - 1-1-0 2-2-0 2-0-0 0-2-0 20,5-14-1-0,16
UND 2-1-1 2-0-0 2-2-0 1-1-0 - 1-0-1 4-0-0 0-2-0 20, 12-6-2-0, 38
osu 1-0-1 0-4-0 1-1-0 2-2-0 0-1-1 - 2-0-0 0-4-0 20,6-12-2-2,22
SCsuU 0-4-0 0-2-0 0-1-1 0-2-0 0-4-0 0-2-0 - 0-4-0 20,0-19-1-1,2
uw 2-0-0 1-1-0 2-1-1 2-0-0 2-0-0 4-0-0 4-0-0 - 20,17-2-1-1,53

WCHA Women'’s Tie-Breaking Procedures - For Playoff Seeding Purposes Only

At the conclusion of the regular season, teams will be ranked by the number of points accumulated. If two teams are tied for first place, they will be declared co-
WCHA champions.

The first round of the WCHA's post-season tournament will be a best-of-three games format at the home site of the teams ranked higher in the final regular season
standings. All eight teams participate in the first round of the tournament. First round playoff pairings will be: #1 rank vs #8 rank, #2 rank vs #7 rank, #3 vs #6, and #4
Vs #5.

Following the four first round series, the four winning teams will be re-seeded #1 thru #4 according to their standings in the final WCHA in-season competition
and will advance to the WCHA FINAL FACE-OFF.

In the event that ties are encountered in the determination of WCHA ranking or designation of home teams for playoff purposes, the following procedures will be
used in the order given to break the ties:

a) If two or more teams are tied, head-to-head competition during the regular (conference) season will be used to break the tie.

b) If two or more teams are still tied after (a), the highest seed will go to the team with the most WCHA (conference) wins during the regular season.

¢) If two or more teams played a four-game series during the regular season and the teams have the same win-loss records for those series and the same number of
WCHA wins, the team having the least number of goals scored against it in the four-game series shall have the higher rank. If two or more teams played a two-game
series during the regular season, procede to tie-breaker d).

d) If two or more teams are still tied after applying the provisions of (a), (b) and (c), the team having the greatest "winning margin" during the regular season will
have the higher rank. Winning margin = WCHA goals for during the regular season minus WCHA goals against.

e) Games played against WCHA opponents in holiday tournaments will not be counted in the determinations.

f) Shootout wins used during the WCHA regular season will not be counted in the determinations. Shootout games will be recorded as a tie in the
determinations.
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2010-11 WCHA Women’s Team Statistics « All Games

Scoring Offense:
1 Wisconsin

Minnesota State
St. Cloud State

2 Minnesota

3 North Dakota

4 Minnesota Duluth
5 Ohio State

6 Bemidji State

7

8

Scoring Defense:

1 Minnesota
Wisconsin
Minnesota Duluth
Bemidji State
North Dakota
Minnesota State
Ohio State
St. Cloud State

ONO U WN

Penalty Minutes:

1 Minnesota
North Dakota
St. Cloud State
Minnesota Duluth
Minnesota State
Bemidji State
Ohio State
Wisconsin

ONOUThA WN

Power Play:

1 Wisconsin
Minnesota
Minnesota Duluth
Ohio State
North Dakota
Bemidji State
Minnesota State
St. Cloud State

ONOUThA WN

Penalty Kill:

1 Minnesota
North Dakota
Minnesota Duluth
Bemidji State
Wisconsin
Ohio State
Minnesota State
St. Cloud State

ONO U WN

Games
26
25

Games

Totals
26/108
24/106
21/107
18/108
21/133
13/ 90
7/ 74
6/101

Totals
120/131
96/107
78/ 90
75/ 87
69/ 82
77/ 94
86/107
84/124
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Combined Special Teams:
1 Minnesota

2 Minnesota State

3 Minnesota Duluth

4 Wisconsin

5 Bemidji State

6 North Dakota

7 Ohio State

8 St. Cloud State
Special Teams Net: PPF

1 Wisconsin 26

2 Minnesota 24

3 Minnesota Duluth 21

4 North Dakota 21

5 Bemidji State 13

6 Ohio State 18

7 Minnesota State 7

8 St. Cloud State 6

Scoring by Periods:

1 Wisconsin
Minnesota
North Dakota
Ohio State
Minnesota Duluth
Bemidji State
Minnesota State
St. Cloud State

oONOUThA WN

Goals Allowed by Periods:
1 Minnesota

Minnesota Duluth

Wisconsin

Bemidji State

North Dakota

Minnesota State

Ohio State

St. Cloud State

ONOUThA WN

SHA

1st
12
11
9
17
25
21
24
51

Totals
144/237
93/181
99/197
95/190
88/177
117/240
95/202
90/225

PP
+24
+23
+21
+15
+12
+14

+6

+3

PPA
13
11
12
11
12
17
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40

3rd
44
20
27
31
24
12
16
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2010-11 WCHA Women's Player Statistics - All Games

Point Scoring:

39

44

47

50

55

65

71

75

Hilary Knight
Meghan Duggan
Brianna Decker
Jocelyne Lamoureux

Monique Lamoureux-Kolls

Haley Irwin

Laura McIntosh
Brooke Ammerman
Hokey Langan
Natalie Spooner
Amanda Kessel
Elin Holmlov

Erin Cody

Kelly Terry
Jessica Wong
Alyssa Wiebe
Emily Erickson
Sarah Erickson
Sarah Davis
Brittany Ammerman
Anne Schleper
Kathleen Rogan
Shannon Reilly
Jordan Slavin
Carolyne Prévost
Annie Bauerfeld
Jen Schoullis
Pernilla Winberg
Jocelyne Larocque
Mallory Deluce
Madison Packer
Sadie Lundquist
Sara Dagenais
Becky Kortum
Allison Parizek
Lauren Smith

Tina Hollowell
Kelly Wild
Katherine Wilson
Audrey Cournoyer
Megan Bozek

Nina Tikkinen
Kelly Seeler
Brienna Gillanders
Montana Vichorek
Geena Prough
Stefanie McKeough
Erin Johnson
Paige Semenza
Laura Fridfinnson
Brittany Haverstock
Moira 0'Connor
Mira Jalosuo
Kelly Jaminski
Margot Miller
Kelsey Ketcher
Mary Loken

Laura May

Bethany Brausen
Melissa Feste
Ally Tarr

Breann Frykas
Saige Pacholok
Anne Dronen

Holly Perkins
Emmi Leinonen
Molli Mott

Erika Wheelhouse
Tracy McCann
Kelly Nash
Candace Molle
Julia Gilbert
Nicole Germaine
Lauren Zrust
Christina Mancuso
Becky Allis
Minttu Tuominen
Marlee Wheelhouse
Ashley Furia
Baylee Gillanders
Jackie Otto

Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Wisconsin

North Dakota
North Dakota
Minnesota Duluth
Ohio State
Wisconsin

Ohio State

Ohio State
Minnesota
Minnesota Duluth
Bemidji State
Minnesota
Minnesota Duluth
North Dakota
Bemidji State
Minnesota
Minnesota
Wisconsin
Minnesota
Minnesota State
Ohio State

North Dakota
Wisconsin
Bemidji State
Minnesota
Minnesota Duluth
Minnesota Duluth
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Bemidji State
North Dakota
Minnesota

North Dakota
Minnesota State
Ohio State

Ohio State
Minnesota Duluth
Minnesota Duluth
Minnesota
Minnesota
Minnesota
Minnesota Duluth
Bemidji State
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Bemidji State
Ohio State
Minnesota Duluth
Wisconsin
Minnesota State
Minnesota
Wisconsin

North Dakota
North Dakota
North Dakota
Minnesota
Minnesota

Ohio State

Ohio State
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Wisconsin

North Dakota
Minnesota State
St. Cloud State
Bemidji State
Minnesota State
Wisconsin

North Dakota

St. Cloud State
Minnesota State
Minnesota State
Ohio State

Ohio State

Ohio State
Bemidji State
North Dakota
Minnesota
Minnesota State

State
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G- A- P
33-21-54
23-31-54
22-25-47
22-16-38
16-22-38
17-20-37
10-25-35
12-22-34
13-17-30
20- 9-29
10-19-29

8-21-29
14-14-28
11-16-27
11-13-24
10-13-23
13- 9-22
13- 9-22

6-16-22
11-10-21

6-14-20
11- 8-19

6-13-19

5-13-18
11- 7-18

6-12-18

9- 9-18

7-10-17

5-11-16

4-12-16

8- 8-16

6- 9-15

7- 7-14
10- 4-14

5- 8-13

4- 9-13

3-10-13

2-11-13

6- 6-12

6- 6-12

5- 7-12

5- 7-12

4- 8-12

6- 5-11

2- 9-11

3- 8-11

3- 7-10

4- 6-10

5- 5-10

2-7-9

2-7-9

5- 4- 9

3- 6-9

0- 9- 9

3- 5- 8

5- 3-8

3- 5- 8

3- 5- 8

2- 6- 8

4- 4- 8

3- 5- 8

3- 5- 8

2- 6- 8

1-7- 8

3- 4- 7

3- 4- 7

3- 4- 7

0-7-7

4- 3-7

2- 5-7

1- 5- 6

3- 3- 6

1- 5- 6

3- 3- 6

3- 2-5

2- 3-5

1- 4-5

0- 5- 5

0- 5- 5

0- 5- 5

0- 5- 5
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WCHA Women'’s Player Statistics - All Games con’t

82

Emily West

Jamie Kenyon
Terra Rasmussen
Emilia Andersson
Kim Theut
Madison Kolls
Brittany Toor
Kylie Lane

Alex Nelson
Samantha Downey
Amanda Boskovich
Teal Bishop

Goal Scoring:

1
2
3

woo~NO U,

Hilary Knight
Meghan Duggan
Jocelyne Lamoureux
Brianna Decker
Natalie Spooner
Haley Irwin
Monique Lamoureux-Kolls
Erin Cody

Emily Erickson
Sarah Erickson
Hokey Langan

Assist Scoring:

1
2

4

6

9
10

Meghan Duggan

Laura McIntosh

Brianna Decker

Monique Lamoureux-Kolls
Brooke Ammerman

Elin Holmlov

Hilary Knight

Haley Irwin

Amanda Kessel

Hokey Langan

Power Play Points:

1
2

4

o

Meghan Duggan

Laura McIntosh

Brooke Ammerman
Jocelyne Lamoureux
Monique Lamoureux-Kolls
Hokey Langan

Anne Schleper

Hilary Knight

Haley Irwin

Brianna Decker

Short-Handed Points:

1

4

Haley Irwin
Carolyne Prévost
Elin Holmlov
Mallory Deluce
Brittany Haverstock
Annie Bauerfeld
Meghan Duggan
Brianna Decker

Game-Winning Goals:

1
2

Brianna Decker
Haley Irwin
Natalie Spooner
Hilary Knight
Jocelyne Larocque
Jocelyne Lamoureux
Carolyne Prévost
Amanda Kessel
Laura McIntosh
Erin Cody

Erin Johnson
Sarah Erickson
Megan Bozek

Mary Loken

Brooke Ammerman
Meghan Duggan

Minnesota
Minnesota Duluth
Minnesota
Minnesota State
Ohio State
North Dakota
St. Cloud State
St. Cloud State
St. Cloud State
Minnesota

Ohio State

Ohio State

Wisconsin
Wisconsin
North Dakota
Wisconsin
Ohio State
Minnesota Duluth
North Dakota
Bemidji State
Bemidji State
Minnesota
Ohio State

Wisconsin

Ohio State
Wisconsin

North Dakota
Wisconsin
Minnesota Duluth
Wisconsin
Minnesota Duluth
Minnesota

Ohio State

Wisconsin

Ohio State
Wisconsin

North Dakota
North Dakota
Ohio State
Minnesota
Wisconsin
Minnesota Duluth
Wisconsin

Minnesota Duluth
Wisconsin
Minnesota Duluth
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Bemidji State
Wisconsin
Wisconsin

Wisconsin
Minnesota Duluth
Ohio State
Wisconsin
Minnesota Duluth
North Dakota
Wisconsin
Minnesota

Ohio State
Bemidji State
Bemidji State
Minnesota
Minnesota

North Dakota
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
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2- 2- 4
3- 1- 4
1- 3- 4
0- 4- 4
2- 2- 4
0- 4- 4
4- 0- 4
2- 2- 4
2- 2- 4
1- 3- 4
2- 2- 4
0- 4- 4
G
33
23
22
22
20
17
16
14
13
13
13
A
31
25
25
22
22
21
21
20
19
17
G- A- P
7-11-18
2-13-15
6- 9-15
5- 8-13
5- 8-13
5- 7-12
3- 9-12
7- 4-11
5- 5-10
3- 7-10
G- A-
2- 1-
2- 1-

N
'
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'
NNNNNWWWTD
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WCHA Women'’s Player Statistics - All Games con’t

Defenseman Scoring:

1

AU h wN

10

14

16

18

Anne Schleper
Shannon Reilly
Jordan Slavin
Jocelyne Larocque
Kelly Wild

Megan Bozek

Kelly Seeler
Montana Vichorek
Geena Prough
Stefanie McKeough
Brittany Haverstock
Mira Jalosuo
Kelly Jaminski
Saige Pacholok
Anne Dronen

Erika Wheelhouse
Candace Molle
Becky Allis
Marlee Wheelhouse
Ashley Furia
Baylee Gillanders
Jackie Otto

Freshman Scoring:

1

LoOo~NOOUVT A~ WN

11

13

15

17

19

Goals

LooNOOULThA WN

10

Amanda Kessel
Kelly Terry

Sarah Davis
Brittany Ammerman
Kathleen Rogan
Madison Packer
Brienna Gillanders
Kelly Jaminski
Bethany Brausen
Ally Tarr

Molli Mott

Tracy McCann
Julia Gilbert
Nicole Germaine
Becky Allis
Baylee Gillanders
Jamie Kenyon
Madison Kolls
Melissa Klippenstein
Kelsie Scott
Sydney Burghardt
Lisa Steffes

Against Average:
Noora Raty

Kim Martin
Stephanie Ney
Zuzana Tomcikova
Alex Rigsby
Jennifer Harss
Alli Altmann
Lisa Steffes
Jorid Dagfinrud
Ashley Nixon

Minnesota
Ohio State
North Dakota
Minnesota Duluth
Ohio State
Minnesota
Minnesota
Bemidji State
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Minnesota
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Bemidji State
North Dakota
Ohio State
Bemidji State
North Dakota
Minnesota
Minnesota State

Minnesota
Minnesota
Minnesota
Wisconsin
Minnesota
Wisconsin
Minnesota
Wisconsin
Minnesota
Ohio State
St. Cloud State
Minnesota State
St. Cloud State
Minnesota State
Ohio State
Minnesota
Minnesota Duluth
North Dakota
Minnesota State
Minnesota State
St. Cloud State
Ohio State

State

Duluth

Minnesota
Minnesota Duluth
North Dakota
Bemidji State
Wisconsin
Minnesota Duluth
Minnesota State
Ohio State

North Dakota

St. Cloud State

Minimum 33% of Team Minutes Played

Save Percentage:

1

QWO ~NOUVL D WN

-

Noora Raty

Kim Martin
Stephanie Ney
Zuzana Tomcikova
Jennifer Harss
Alex Rigsby

Lisa Steffes
Alli Altmann
Ashley Nixon
Jorid Dagfinrud

Winning Percentage:

1

QWO NOUVLD WN

-

Alex Rigsby
Noora Raty
Stephanie Ney
Kim Martin
Zuzana Tomcikova
Jennifer Harss
Lisa Steffes
Jorid Dagfinrud
Alli Altmann
Ashley Nixon

Minnesota
Minnesota Duluth
North Dakota
Bemidji State
Minnesota Duluth
Wisconsin

Ohio State
Minnesota State
St. Cloud State
North Dakota

Wisconsin
Minnesota

North Dakota
Minnesota Duluth
Bemidji State
Minnesota Duluth
Ohio State

North Dakota
Minnesota State
St. Cloud State
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Minu

1274:
821:
849:

1206:

1104:
501:

1098:

1550:
605:

1215:

Sa

tes
33
52

ves
582
330
347
525
203
392
762
463
724
224

W-
16-
17-
10-
9-
11- 8-
3- 2-
12-12-
4- 5-
3-14-
0-21-

L-
1-
4-
2-
5
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G- A- P

6-14-20

6-13-19

5-13-18

5-11-16

2-11-13

5- 7-12

4- 8-12

2- 9-11

3- 8-11

3- 7-10

2-7-9

3- 6-9

0- 9- 9

2- 6- 8

1-7- 8

0- 7-7

1- 5- 6

2- 3-5

0- 5- 5

0- 5- 5

0- 5- 5

0- 5- 5

G- A- P

10-19-29

11-16-27

6-16-22

11-10-21

11- 8-19

8- 8-16

6- 5-11

0- 9- 9

2- 6- 8

3- 5- 8

3- 4- 7

4- 3-7

3- 3- 6

1- 5- 6

2- 3-5

0- 5- 5

3- 1- 4

0- 4- 4

2-1- 3

1- 2-3

0- 3- 3

0- 3- 3
GAA
41
46
70
99
01
15
78
10
47
89
Pct
.951
.943
.935
.929
.919
.914
.905
.901
.880
.865
Pct
.917
.795
.786
.643
.571
.562
.500
.450
.211
.023
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2010-11 WCHA Women’s Team Statistics - Conference Games

Scoring Offense:
Wisconsin
Minnesota

North Dakota
Minnesota Duluth
Ohio State
Bemidji State
Minnesota State
St. Cloud State

ONO U WN

Scoring Defense:
Minnesota
Wisconsin
Minnesota Duluth
Bemidji State
North Dakota
Minnesota State
Ohio State

St. Cloud State

ONO U WN

Penalty Minutes:

1 Minnesota
North Dakota
St. Cloud State
Minnesota Duluth
Ohio State
Bemidji State
Minnesota State
Wisconsin

oNoO U bW

Power Play:

Wisconsin
Minnesota
Minnesota Duluth
Bemidji State
North Dakota
Ohio State
Minnesota State
St. Cloud State

ONoO U WN

Penalty Kill:

Bemidji State
Minnesota

North Dakota
Minnesota Duluth
Ohio State
Wisconsin
Minnesota State
St. Cloud State

ONO U WN

Games

Games

Totals
20/ 81
17/ 79
18/ 96
12/ 67
19/111
13/ 80
6/ 56
6/ 85

Totals
60/ 66
93/103
75/ 84
71/ 83
61/ 73
55/ 67
59/ 77
70/102

Goals

Goals

PIM
276
276
263
226
179
171
168
152
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Combined Special Teams:

1 Minnesota

2 Bemidji State

3 Wisconsin

4 Minnesota Duluth

5 Minnesota State

6 Ohio State

7 North Dakota

8 St. Cloud State

Special Teams Net: PPF

1 Minnesota Duluth 18
Wisconsin 20

3 Minnesota 17

4 Bemidji State 12
North Dakota 19

6 Ohio State 13

7 Minnesota State 6
8 St. Cloud State 6

Scoring by Periods:
Wisconsin
Minnesota

North Dakota
Minnesota Duluth
Ohio State
Bemidji State
Minnesota State
St. Cloud State

ONO U WN

Goals Allowed by Periods:
Minnesota
Wisconsin
Minnesota Duluth
Bemidji State
North Dakota
Minnesota State
Ohio State

St. Cloud State

ONOUTD WN

w
T
x>

NP, BRWRLRRLNO

Totals
110/182
72/133
75/148
89/179
65/133
74/153
94/195
76/187

PP
+18
+18
+16
+11
+16
+9
+5
+4

SHF
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2010-11 WCHA Women's Player Statistics - Conference Games

Point Scoring:

1

auvTh wN

10
11

13

15

17

19

21

24

26

29

33

38

41

46

48

Meghan Duggan
Hilary Knight
Brianna Decker
Haley Irwin

Jocelyne Lamoureux
Monique Lamoureux-Kolls

Elin Holmlov
Laura McIntosh
Kelly Terry
Brooke Ammerman
Erin Cody

Alyssa Wiebe
Amanda Kessel
Hokey Langan
Jessica Wong
Sarah Davis
Annie Bauerfeld
Anne Schleper
Jordan Slavin
Sarah Erickson
Natalie Spooner
Pernilla Winberg
Kathleen Rogan
Emily Erickson
Shannon Reilly
Mallory Deluce
Brittany Ammerman
Sara Dagenais
Carolyne Prévost
Jocelyne Larocque
Jen Schoullis
Allison Parizek
Madison Packer
Nina Tikkinen
Becky Kortum

Brienna Gillanders

Lauren Smith
Katherine Wilson
Kelly Seeler
Kelly Wild

Megan Bozek

Erin Johnson
Sadie Lundquist
Geena Prough
Montana Vichorek
Mary Loken

Tina Hollowell
Moira 0'Connor
Tracy McCann
Audrey Cournoyer
Mira Jalosuo
Bethany Brausen
Laura Fridfinnson

Goal Scoring:

1

[C N "N VV I N}

Hilary Knight

Jocelyne Lamoureux

Meghan Duggan
Brianna Decker
Haley Irwin

Assist Scoring:

1
2
3

Meghan Duggan
Elin Holmlov
Haley Irwin

Monique Lamoureux-Kolls

Laura McIntosh

Power Play Points:

1
2
3

5

Meghan Duggan
Brooke Ammerman

Jocelyne Lamoureux
Monique Lamoureux-Kolls

Laura McIntosh
Anne Schleper

Short-Handed Points:

1

3

Haley Irwin
Elin Holmlov
Annie Bauerfeld

Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Minnesota Duluth
North Dakota
North Dakota
Minnesota Duluth
Ohio State
Minnesota
Wisconsin
Bemidji State
North Dakota
Minnesota

Ohio State
Minnesota Duluth
Minnesota
Bemidji State
Minnesota

North Dakota
Minnesota

Ohio State
Minnesota Duluth
Minnesota State
Bemidji State
Ohio State
Wisconsin
Wisconsin

North Dakota
Wisconsin
Minnesota Duluth
Minnesota

North Dakota
Wisconsin
Minnesota State
Minnesota
Minnesota Duluth
Minnesota State
Minnesota Duluth
Minnesota

Ohio State
Minnesota
Bemidji State
Bemidji State
Wisconsin
Bemidji State
North Dakota
Ohio State
Minnesota State
Minnesota State
Minnesota Duluth
Minnesota
Minnesota
Minnesota Duluth

Wisconsin

North Dakota
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Minnesota Duluth

Wisconsin
Minnesota Duluth
Minnesota Duluth
North Dakota
Ohio State

Wisconsin
Wisconsin
North Dakota
North Dakota
Ohio State
Minnesota

Minnesota Duluth
Minnesota Duluth
Bemidji State
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G-

A- P

18-24-42
20-15-35
17-16-33
14-18-32
19-12-31
9-18-27
8-19-27
8-18-26
11-14-25
7-16-23
11-11-22
9-13-22
6-15-21
10-11-21
8-11-19
6-13-19
6-12-18
5-13-18
5-12-17

11-
11-

7-
10-
10-

6-17
5-16
9-16
6-16
5-15

5-10-15
3-11-14

8-
7-
8-
5-
6-
5-
7-
5-
9-
6-
3-
5-
3-
1-
4-
3-
3-
3-
2-
3-
1-
3-
4-
3-
1-
1-
1-

6-14
7-14
5-13
8-13
7-13
8-13
5-12
6-11
2-11

~
'
NN NNNN00 WO o

A- P
9-14
7-12
7-11
7-11

8-10
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WCHA Women'’s Player Statistics - Conference Games con’t

Game-Winning Goals:

1 Brianna Decker

2 Haley Irwin
Jocelyne Larocque
Sarah Erickson
Megan Bozek
Erin Johnson
Mary Loken

Defenseman Scoring:

1 Anne Schleper
Jordan Slavin
Shannon Reilly
Jocelyne Larocque
Kelly Seeler
Kelly Wild
Megan Bozek
Geena Prough
Montana Vichorek
10 Mira Jalosuo

v wN

~

Freshman Scoring:

1 Kelly Terry
Amanda Kessel
Sarah Davis
Kathleen Rogan
Brittany Ammerman
Madison Packer
Brienna Gillanders
Tracy McCann
Bethany Brausen
10 Nicole Germaine

Ally Tarr
Julia Gilbert
Molli Mott

oo ~NOoOUT S WN

Goals Against Average:
1 Kim Martin
Noora Raty
Stephanie Ney
Zuzana Tomcikova
Alex Rigsby
Jennifer Harss
Alli Altmann
Jorid Dagfinrud
Danielle Butters
10 Lisa Steffes
11 Ashley Nixon

Woo~NOUTSs WN

Wisconsin
Minnesota Duluth
Minnesota Duluth
Minnesota
Minnesota
Bemidji State
North Dakota

Minnesota

North Dakota
Ohio State
Minnesota Duluth
Minnesota

Ohio State
Minnesota
Wisconsin
Bemidji State
Minnesota

Minnesota
Minnesota
Minnesota
Minnesota State
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Minnesota Duluth
Minnesota State
Minnesota
Minnesota State
Ohio State
St. Cloud State
St. Cloud State

Minnesota Duluth
Minnesota

North Dakota
Bemidji State
Wisconsin
Minnesota Duluth
Minnesota State
North Dakota
Minnesota State
Ohio State

St. Cloud State

Minimum 33% of Team Minutes Played

Save Percentage:

1 Noora Raty
Kim Martin
Stephanie Ney
Zuzana Tomcikova
Jennifer Harss
Alex Rigsby
Alli Altmann
Lisa Steffes
9 Danielle Butters
10 Ashley Nixon
11 Jorid Dagfinrud

coONoOUThA WN

Minnesota
Minnesota Duluth
North Dakota
Bemidji State
Minnesota Duluth
Wisconsin
Minnesota State
Ohio State
Minnesota State
St. Cloud State
North Dakota

Minimum 33% of Team Minutes Played

Winning Percentage:

1 Alex Rigsby
Stephanie Ney
Noora Raty
Kim Martin
Zuzana Tomcikova
Danielle Butters
Jennifer Harss

8 Jorid Dagfinrud
9 Lisa Steffes
10 Alli Altmann
11 Ashley Nixon

auvbh wN

Wisconsin

North Dakota
Minnesota
Minnesota Duluth
Bemidji State
Minnesota State
Minnesota Duluth
North Dakota
Ohio State
Minnesota State
St. Cloud State

Minimum 33% of Team Minutes Played
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Minu

762:
1064:
789:
1086:
864:
441:
800:
422:
400:
1190:
1007:

Sa
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ves
490
309
336
469
194
316
378
630
198
611
168
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Pct

.946
.939
.936
.929
.915
.911
.902
.899
.896
.886
.875

Pct

.893
.769
.750
.615
.579
.500
.500
.429
.350
.179
.028
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2010-11 Div. 1 Women’s Team Statistics « National Leaders - All Games

Scoring Offense:
1 Mercyhurst

Wisconsin

Cornell

Holy Cross
Dartmouth
Minnesota
North Dakota
Minnesota Duluth
10 Boston College
other WCHA teams
12 Ohio State
t22 Bemidji State
29 Minnesota State
35 St. Cloud State

W oONOU D WN

Scoring Defense:
Cornell
Minnesota

Quinnipiac
Wisconsin
Minnesota Duluth
Providence
Boston College
Holy Cross

10 Princeton
other WCHA teams

13 Bemidji State
23 North Dakota

29 Minnesota State
31 Ohio State

35 St. Cloud State

O OONOUTDA WN

Scoring Margin:
Cornell
Wisconsin
Mercyhurst

Holy Cross
Minnesota
Minnesota Duluth
Boston College
Quinnipiac

10 Providence
other WCHA teams

12 North Dakota

18 Bemidji State

19 Ohio State

30 Minnesota State

35 St. Cloud State

O OONOUTEA WN

Penalty Minutes:
Minnesota
North Dakota
Maine
Mercyhurst
St. Cloud State
Syracuse
Robert Morris
Minnesota Duluth
9 Colgate
10 Holy Cross
other WCHA teams
21 Minnesota State
25 Bemidji State
26 Ohio State
34 Wisconsin

B WN

o0 N o

Boston University

Boston University

Boston University

Games

Games

Goals
139

Goals

245

184
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Power Play:

1 Cornell
Dartmouth
Mercyhurst
Wisconsin
Minnesota
Boston University
Minnesota Duluth
Quinnipiac
Boston College

10 Holy Cross
other WCHA teams

13 Ohio State

15 North Dakota

21 Bemidji State

30 Minnesota State

34 St. Cloud State

W oONOU D WN

Penalty Kill:
1 Cornell
Boston University
Minnesota
New Hampshire
Dartmouth
North Dakota
Mercyhurst
Niagara
Providence
10 Holy Cross
other WCHA teams
13 Minnesota Duluth
14 Bemidji State
21 Wisconsin
27 Ohio State
30 Minnesota State
35 St. Cloud State

W ooONoOU D WN

Team Winning Percentage:

1 Cornell
2 Wisconsin
3 Boston University
4 Mercyhurst
5 Minnesota
6 Boston College
7 Providence
8 Holy Cross
9 Quinnipiac
10 North Dakota
11 Minnesota Duluth
12 Dartmouth
Northeastern
14 Harvard
15 Bemidji State
16 St. Lawrence
17 Ohio State
Princeton
19 Connecticut
20 Rensselaer
21 New Hampshire
22 Syracuse
23 Maine
24 Clarkson
25 Niagara
26 Wayne State
27 Vermont
28 Colgate
other WCHA teams
31 Minnesota State
35 St. Cloud State

Current Unbeaten Streak:

Cornell

Wisconsin

Boston University
Minnesota
Princeton

North Dakota

Totals
23/ 86
23/ 94
36/148
26/108
24/106
23/106
21/107
23/118
19/ 98
16/ 84

18/108
21/133
13/ 90
7/ 74
6/101

Totals
65/ 67
103/110
120/131
102/112
73/ 81
96/107
130/145
96/108
99/112
73/ 83

78/ 90
75/ 87
69/ 82
77/ 94
86/107
84/124
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2010-11 Div. 1 Women'’s Player Statistics - National Leaders - All Games

Points Per Game: GP G- A- P P/GM
1 Meghan Agosta Mercyhurst SR F 24 26-36-62 2.58
2 Meghan Duggan Wisconsin SR F 26 23-31-54 2.08
Hilary Knight Wisconsin JR F 26 33-21-54 2.08
4 Marie-Philip Poulin Boston University FR F 20 21-20-41 2.05
Vicki Bendus Mercyhurst SR F 20 15-26-41 2.05
6 Haley Irwin Minnesota Duluth JR F 19 17-20-37 1.95
7 Jenn Wakefield Boston University JR F 20 20-18-38 1.90
8 Jocelyne Lamoureux North Dakota SO F 21 22-16-38 1.81
Monique Lamoureux-Kolls North Dakota SO F 21 16-22-38 1.81
10 Brianna Decker Wisconsin SO F 26 22-25-47 1.81
11 Kelli Stack Boston College SR F 22 24-15-39 1.77
12 Stacey Hochkins Holy Cross JR F 17 18-12-30 1.76
13 Jesse Scanzano Mercyhurst SR F 24 16-24-40 1.67
14 Kelly Babstock Quinnipiac FR F 25 20-21-41 1.64
15 Rebecca Johnston Cornell JR F 19 15-16-31 1.63
16 Laura McIntosh Ohio State JR F 23 10-25-35 1.52
17 Brianne Jenner Cornell FR F 19 15-12-27 1.42
18 Christine Bestland Mercyhurst FR F 25 16-19-35 1.40
19 Isabel Menard Syracuse SO F 23 13-18-31 1.35
20 Amanda Kessel Minnesota FR F 22 10-19-29 1.32
Elin Holmlov Minnesota Duluth SR F 22 8-21-29 1.32
22 Brooke Ammerman Wisconsin JR F 26 12-22-34 1.31
23 Chelsea Karpenko Cornell JR F 19 12-12-24 1.26
24 Hokey Langan Ohio State SO F 24 13-17-30 1.25
25 Catherine White Cornell JR F 19 11-12-23 1.21
26 Erin Cody Bemidji State SR F 24 14-14-28 1.17
Jocelyn Kratchmer Holy Cross SR L 18 8-13-21 1.17
28 Kelly Sabatine St. Lawrence SO F 21 13-11-24 1.14
29 Kelley Steadman Mercyhurst JR F 23 15-11-26 1.13
30 Sasha Nanji Dartmouth SO D 20 12-10-22 1.10
31 Jessica Wong Minnesota Duluth SO F 22 11-13-24 1.09
32 Mary Restuccia Boston College JR F 23 7-18-25 1.09
33 Kelly Terry Minnesota FR F 25 11-16-27 1.08
34 Jessica Campbell Cornell FR F 18 8-11-19 1.06
Caroline English Holy Cross SO F 18 7-12-19 1.06
36 Laura Fortino Cornell SO D 19 6-14-20 1.05
Amanda Trunzo Dartmouth SR F 19 11- 9-20 1.05
38 Camille Dumais Dartmouth SO F 20 8-13-21 1.05
39 Jenelle Kohanchuk Boston University JR F 22 7-16-23 1.05
40 Brittany Phillips Colgate SO F 25 11-15-26 1.04
41 Lauriane Rougeau Cornell SO D 19 2-17-19 1.00
42 Jillian Kirchner Boston University SR F 24 9-14-23 0.96
Alyssa Wiebe North Dakota JR F 24 10-13-23 0.96
44 Nicola Garat Holy Cross JR F 18 14- 3-17 0.94
45 Brittany Dougherty Maine SO F 26 12-12-24 0.92
Julie Rising Syracuse SR F 26 10-14-24 0.92
47 Emily Erickson Bemidji State SO F 24 13- 9-22 0.92
Sarah Erickson Minnesota JR F 24 13- 9-22 0.92
other WCHA players
t51 Jordan Slavin North Dakota SO0 D 20 5-13-18 0.90
t55 Sarah Davis Minnesota FR F 25 6-16-22 0.88
t59 Carolyne Prévost Wisconsin JR F 21 11- 7-18 0.86
t64 Pernilla Winberg Minnesota Duluth SO F 21 7-10-17 0.81
t67 Brittany Ammerman Wisconsin FR F 26 11-10-21 0.81
t70 Anne Schleper Minnesota JR D 25 6-14-20 0.80
Jocelyne Larocque Minnesota Duluth SR D 20 5-11-16 0.80
t79 Annie Bauerfeld Bemidji State SR F 24 6-12-18 0.75
84 Kathleen Rogan Minnesota State FR F 26 11- 8-19 0.73
Shannon Reilly Ohio State SR D 26 6-13-19 0.73
t86 Mallory Deluce Wisconsin SR F 22 4-12-16 0.73
t88 Jen Schoullis Minnesota JR F 25 9- 9-18 0.72
97 Madison Packer Wisconsin FR F 23 8- 8-16 0.70
Minimum 75% of Team Games Played
Goals Per Game: GP G G/GM
1 Hilary Knight Wisconsin JR F 26 33 1.27
2 Kelli Stack Boston College SR F 22 24 1.09
3 Meghan Agosta Mercyhurst SR F 24 26 1.08
4 Stacey Hochkins Holy Cross JR F 17 18 1.06
5 Marie-Philip Poulin Boston University FR F 20 21 1.05
6 Jocelyne Lamoureux North Dakota SO F 21 22 1.05
7 Jenn Wakefield Boston University JR F 20 20 1.00
8 Haley Irwin Minnesota Duluth JR F 19 17 0.89
9 Meghan Duggan Wisconsin SR F 26 23 0.88
10 Brianna Decker Wisconsin SO F 26 22 0.85
other WCHA players
15 Monique Lamoureux-Kolls North Dakota SO F 21 16 0.76
23 Erin Cody Bemidji State SR F 24 14 0.58
29 Emily Erickson Bemidji State SO F 24 13 0.54
Sarah Erickson Minnesota JR F 24 13 0.54
Hokey Langan Ohio State SO F 24 13 0.54
32 Carolyne Prévost Wisconsin JR F 21 11 0.52
33 Jessica Wong Minnesota Duluth SO F 22 11 0.50
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Div. 1 Women’s Player Statistics - National Leaders - All Games con’t

Assists Per Game:
1 Meghan Agosta
Vicki Bendus
Meghan Duggan
Laura McIntosh
Haley Irwin
Monique Lamoureux-Kolls
Jesse Scanzano
Marie-Philip Poulin
9 Brianna Decker
10 Elin Holmlov
other WCHA players
13 Amanda Kessel
14 Brooke Ammerman
17 Hilary Knight
20 Jocelyne Lamoureux
27 Hokey Langan
t32 Jordan Slavin
34 Sarah Davis
Kelly Terry

Nouvbh wN

Power Play Goals:
1 Meghan Agosta
2 Natalie Spooner
Marie-Philip Poulin
Kelli Stack
Meghan Duggan
Hilary Knight
7 Chelsea Karpenko
Brienna Gillanders
Christine Bestland
Jennie Gallo
Julie Rising
Brooke Ammerman
other WCHA players
t13 Haley Irwin
Jocelyne Lamoureux
Monique Lamoureux-Kolls
Emily Erickson
Hokey Langan

Short-Handed Goals:
1 Meghan Agosta
2 Marie-Philip Poulin
WCHA players
t3 Haley Irwin
Carolyne Prévost
Mallory Deluce
Meghan Duggan

Game-Winning Goals:
1 Brianna Decker
2 Kelly Babstock
3 Jenn Wakefield
Meghan Agosta

5 Stacey Hochkins
Brianne Jenner
Haley Irwin
Natalie Spooner
Taylor Wasylk
Kelli Stack
Christine Bestland
Alyse Ruff
Hilary Knight

Points Per Game (Defensemen):

1 Sasha Nanji
Laura Fortino
Lauriane Rougeau
Jordan Slavin
Pamela Zgoda
Catherine Ward
Anne Schleper
Jocelyne Larocque

9 Ashley Cockell

10 Shannon Reilly
other WCHA players
t30 Megan Bozek

Kelly Wild

t33 Kelly Seeler
t37 Montana Vichorek
39 Stefanie McKeough

Nouvbh wN

Mercyhurst
Mercyhurst

Wisconsin

Ohio State
Minnesota Duluth
North Dakota
Mercyhurst

Boston University

Wisconsin

Minnesota Duluth

Minnesota
Wisconsin
Wisconsin

North Dakota
Ohio State
North Dakota

Minnesota
Minnesota

Mercyhurst

Ohio State

Boston University
Boston College

Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Cornell

Minnesota Duluth
Mercyhurst

Maine
Syracuse
Wisconsin

Minnesota Duluth
North Dakota
North Dakota
Bemidji State
Ohio State

Mercyhurst
Boston University

Minnesota Duluth

Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Wisconsin

Wisconsin

Quinnipiac
Boston University
Mercyhurst
Holy Cross

Cornell

Minnesota Duluth
Ohio State
Boston College
Boston College
Mercyhurst
Providence

Wisconsin

Dartmouth
Cornell
Cornell

North Dakota
Mercyhurst
Boston University

Minnesota

Minnesota Duluth

Syracuse

Ohio State

Minnesota

Ohio State

Minnesota

Bemidji State

Wisconsin

Minimum 75% of Team Games Played
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Div. 1 Women’s Player Statistics - National Leaders - All Games con’t

Points Per Game (Rookies):
1 Marie-Philip Poulin

Kelly Babstock
Brianne Jenner

Amanda Kessel
Kelly Terry
Jessica Campbell

O NOUT S WN

9 Sarah Davis

10 Taylor Wasylk
other WCHA players

11 Brittany Ammerman

14 Kathleen Rogan

18 Madison Packer

32 Brienna Gillanders

Christine Bestland

Erica Uden Johansson

Boston University
Quinnipiac
Cornell
Mercyhurst
Minnesota
Minnesota

Cornell
Quinnipiac
Minnesota

Boston College

Wisconsin
Minnesota
Wisconsin
Minnesota

State

Duluth

Minimum 75% of Team Games Played

Goals Against Average:
1 Amanda Mazzotta

Kerrin Sperry

Noora Raty

Molly Schaus

Kim Martin

Rachel Weber

Stephanie Ney

Genevieve Lacasse

9 Victoria Vigilanti

coONoOUThA WN

10 Carly Dominick-Sobol

other WCHA players
14 Zuzana Tomcikova
15 Alex Rigsby

18 Jennifer Harss
35 Alli Altmann

40 Lisa Steffes

43 Jorid Dagfinrud
46 Ashley Nixon

Cornell

Boston University
Minnesota

Boston College
Minnesota Duluth
Princeton

North Dakota
Providence
Quinnipiac

Holy Cross

Bemidji State
Wisconsin
Minnesota Duluth
Minnesota State
Ohio State

North Dakota

St. Cloud State

Minimum 33% of Team Minutes Played

Save Percentage:

1 Amanda Mazzotta
Noora Raty
Genevieve Lacasse
Kim Martin
Kerrin Sperry
Molly Schaus
Jackee Snikeris

o NoOuUT s WN

9 Stephanie Ney
10 Rachel Weber
other WCHA players
13 Zuzana Tomcikova
23 Jennifer Harss
28 Alex Rigsby
32 Lisa Steffes
33 Alli Altmann
44 Ashley Nixon
46 Jorid Dagfinrud

Carly Dominick-Sobol

Cornell

Minnesota
Providence
Minnesota Duluth
Boston University
Boston College
Yale

Holy Cross

North Dakota
Princeton

Bemidji State
Minnesota Duluth
Wisconsin

Ohio State
Minnesota State
St. Cloud State
North Dakota

Minimum 33% of Team Minutes Played

Winning Percentage:

1 Kerrin Sperry
Amanda Mazzotta
Alex Rigsby
Noora Raty
Molly Schaus
Stephanie Ney
Hillary Pattenden
Genevieve Lacasse

9 Victoria Vigilanti

10 Kim Martin
other WCHA players
t15 Zuzana Tomcikova
19 Jennifer Harss
t22 Lisa Steffes
t27 Jorid Dagfinrud
43 Alli Altmann

46 Ashley Nixon

o NOUT S WN

Boston University
Cornell

Wisconsin
Minnesota

Boston College
North Dakota
Mercyhurst
Providence
Quinnipiac
Minnesota Duluth

Bemidji State
Minnesota Duluth
Ohio State

North Dakota
Minnesota State
St. Cloud State

Minimum 33% of Team Minutes Played
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Minu

792:
969:
1274:
1127:
821:
862:
849:
1387:
1447:
478:

1206:
1104:

501:
1098:
1550:

605:
1215:

Sa

P G- A- P
0 21-20-41
5 20-21-41
9 15-12-27
5 16-19-35
2 10-19-29
5 11-16-27
8 8-11-19
3 9-12-21
5 6-16-22
2 12- 7-19
6 11-10-21
6 11- 8-19
3 8- 8-16
2 6- 5-11
tes GA

19 12

22 22

33 30

29 27

52 20

04 23

09 24

27 40

31 42

05 14

41 40

13 37

18 18

53 51

36 80

04 35

30 99
ves GA
242 12
582 30
689 40
330 20
335 22
410 27
340 23
204 14
347 24
322 23
525 40
203 18
392 37
762 80
463 51
724 99
224 35

W- L- T

14- 0- 2

13- 1- 0

16- 1- 1

17- 4- 1

14- 3- 2

10- 2- 2

18- 5- 0

16- 6- 1

15- 8- 1

9- 5- 0

11- 8- 2

3- 2-3
12-12- 2

4- 5- 1
3-14- 2
0-21- 1
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Save%
.953
.951
.945
.943
.938
.938
.937
.936
.935
.933

.929
.919
.914
.905
.901
.880
.865

Win%
.938
.929
.917
.795
.789
.786
.783
.717
.646
.643

.571
.562
.500
.450
.211
.023
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2010-11 Div. 1 Women's Player Statistics - Game Highs

Team Goals: 11

Assists: 4 Julie Rising
Goals: 3 Jean 0'Neill

Team Goals: 9

Points: 5 Hilary Knight
Goals: 3 Hilary Knight
Goals: 3 Carolyne Prévost
Goals: 3 Kelli Stack
Saves: 69 Brittany Ott
Goals: 3 Kate Bacon
Penalty Kill: 1.000 12 of 12
Goals: 3 Erica Uden Johansson
Saves: 48 Alexius Schutt
Goals: 3 Regan Boulton
Saves: 65 Alexius Schutt
Goals: 4 Marie-Philip Poulin
Penalty Kill: 1.000 9 of 9
Goals: 3 Isabel Menard
Saves: 56 Alana McElhinney
Points: 5 Laura McIntosh
Goals: 3 Laura McIntosh
Penalty Kill: 1.000 9 of 9
Goals: 3 Kathleen Rogan
Goals: 3 Brianna Decker
Assists: 4 Jill Szandzik
Saves: 48 Lauren Dahm
Goals: 3 Jessica Wong
Saves: 52 Ashley Nixon
Goals: 3 Jocelyne Lamoureux
Goals: 4 Jessica Campbell
Team Goals: 9

Goals: 3 Erin Cody

Penalty Kill: 1.000 9 of 9
Goals: 3 Haley Irwin
Goals: 3 Bailey Bram
Goals: 3 Jocelyn Kratchmer
Goals: 3 Sasha Nanji
Goals: 3 Kelly Babstock
Goals: 3 Jordan Smelker
Goals: 3 Kelly Babstock
Goals: 3 Alyssa Baldin
Points: 5 Jess Jones

Goals: 3 Meghan Agosta
Goals: 3 Jocelyne Lamoureux
Goals: 3 Brooke Ammerman
Goals: 3 Kelli Stack
Points: 6 Haley Irwin
Goals: 3 Haley Irwin
Saves: 50 Lisa Steffes
Goals: 3 Hilary Knight
Points: 5 Katie MacSorley
Goals: 3 Katie MacSorley
Points: 6 Kelly Babstock
Assists: 4 Kelly Babstock
Saves: 57 Alexius Schutt
Team Goals: 9

Points: 5 Rebecca Johnston
Goals: 3 Rebecca Johnston
Points: 5 Jocelyn Slattery
Goals: 3 Taylor Gross
Assists: 5 Jocelyn Slattery
Team Goals: 11

Saves: 57 Kallie Billadeau
Points: 6 Stacey Hochkins
Points: 5 Caroline English
Goals: 4 Stacey Hochkins
Assists: 4 Caroline English
Team Goals: 9

Points: 5 Haley Irwin
Goals: 3 Haley Irwin
Goals: 3 Kelli Stack
Goals: 3 Nicola Garat
Assists: 4 Amanda Kessel
Saves: 52 Alexius Schutt
Points: 5 Meghan Agosta
Goals: 3 Jesse Scanzano
Points: 5 Meghan Duggan
Goals: 3 Brooke Ammerman
Assists: 4 Meghan Duggan
Power Play: 1.000 4 of 4
Team Goals: 9

Power Play: .750 3 of 4
Points: 5 Meghan Duggan

Maine

Syracuse
Providence
Mercyhurst
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Boston College
Maine
Providence
Maine
Quinnipiac
Sacred Heart
Quinnipiac
Sacred Heart
Boston University
Boston University
Syracuse
Bemidji State
Ohio State

Ohio State

New Hampshire
Minnesota State
Wisconsin

Wayne State
Clarkson
Minnesota Duluth
St. Cloud State
North Dakota
Cornell

Cornell

Bemidji State
Northeastern
Minnesota Duluth
Mercyhurst

Holy Cross
Dartmouth
Quinnipiac
Rensselaer
Quinnipiac
Wayne State
Mercyhurst
Mercyhurst
North Dakota
Wisconsin
Boston College
Minnesota Duluth
Minnesota Duluth
Ohio State
Wisconsin
Northeastern
Northeastern
Quinnipiac
Quinnipiac
Sacred Heart
Quinnipiac
Cornell

Cornell
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Syracuse

Holy Cross

Holy Cross

Holy Cross

Holy Cross

Holy Cross
Minnesota Duluth
Minnesota Duluth
Boston College
Holy Cross
Minnesota
Sacred Heart
Mercyhurst
Mercyhurst
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Dartmouth
Dartmouth
Wisconsin

Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs

Sacred Heart
Northeastern
Robert Morris
St. Cloud State
Rensselaer
Rensselaer
Bemidji State
Syracuse
Mercyhurst

St. Lawrence
Mercyhurst
Sacred Heart
Quinnipiac
Maine

Union

Wayne State
Wayne State
Connecticut
Mercyhurst

St. Cloud State
St. Cloud State
Union

North Dakota
Ohio State
Colgate

Boston University
Connecticut
Minnesota
Minnesota State
Robert Morris
Robert Morris
St. Cloud State
Vermont
Minnesota
Cornell

Sacred Heart
Princeton
Harvard

Yale

Dartmouth
Robert Morris
Wayne State
Wayne State

St. Cloud State
Robert Morris
Boston University
Ohio State

Ohio State
Minnesota Duluth
Robert Morris
Providence
Providence
Sacred Heart
Sacred Heart
Quinnipiac
Sacred Heart
Niagara

Niagara

Sacred Heart
Sacred Heart
Sacred Heart
Sacred Heart
Cornell
Plymouth State
Plymouth State
Plymouth State
Plymouth State
Plymouth State
St. Cloud State
St. Cloud State
Harvard

Conn. College
Ohio State
Oswego

St. Lawrence
St. Lawrence
St. Cloud State
St. Cloud State
St. Cloud State
St. Cloud State
Connecticut
Connecticut
Northeastern

09/25/2010
10/01/2010
10/01/2010
10/01/2010
10/02/2010
10/02/2010
10/08/2010
10/09/2010
10/09/2010
10/09/2010
10/10/2010
10/10/2010
10/10/2010
10/15/2010
10/15/2010
10/15/2010
10/15/2010
10/16/2010
10/16/2010
10/16/2010
10/16/2010
10/16/2010
10/22/2010
10/22/2010
10/22/2010
10/23/2010
10/23/2010
10/23/2010
10/23/2010
10/23/2010
10/23/2010
10/29/2010
10/29/2010
10/30/2010
11/02/2010
11/03/2010
11/12/2010
11/12/2010
11/12/2010
11/13/2010
11/13/2010
11/19/2010
11/19/2010
11/19/2010
11/19/2010
11/20/2010
11/20/2010
11/20/2010
11/20/2010
11/20/2010
11/21/2010
11/21/2010
11/26/2010
11/26/2010
11/26/2010
11/26/2010
11/27/2010
11/27/2010
11/27/2010
11/27/2010
11/27/2010
11/27/2010
11/30/2010
12/03/2010
12/03/2010
12/03/2010
12/03/2010
12/03/2010
12/04/2010
12/04/2010
12/05/2010
12/07/2010
12/10/2010
12/10/2010
12/11/2010
12/11/2010
12/11/2010
12/11/2010
12/11/2010
12/11/2010
01/01/2011
01/01/2011
01/01/2011
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2010-11 Div. 1 Women's Player Statistics - Game Highs con’t

Assists:
Points:
Goals:
Assists:
Goals:
Goals:
Goals:
Goals:
Saves:
Points:
Goals:
Team Goals:
Points: 5
Points: 6
Goals: 3
Assists: 4
Team Goals:
Power Play:
Saves: 51
Goals: 3
Assists: 4

5
5
3
5
3
3
3
3
52
5
3

Meghan Duggan
Meghan Agosta
Jesse Scanzano
Meghan Agosta
Rebecca Johnston

Monique Lamoureux-Kolls

Kelly Babstock
Kristina Hankins
Katie Jamieson
Hilary Knight
Hilary Knight

10
Vicki Bendus
Bailey Bram
Vicki Bendus
Bailey Bram

12

.750 3 of 4
Genevieve Lacasse
Marie-Philip Poulin
Sarah Davis

Wisconsin
Mercyhurst
Mercyhurst
Mercyhurst
Cornell
North Dakota
Quinnipiac
Sacred Heart
Brown
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Mercyhurst
Mercyhurst
Mercyhurst
Mercyhurst
Mercyhurst
Boston College
Providence

Boston University

Minnesota

Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs

Northeastern
St. Cloud State
St. Cloud State
St. Cloud State
Yale

Vermont
Clarkson
Cortland
Mercyhurst

St. Cloud State
St. Cloud State
St. Cloud State
Brown

Brown

Brown

Brown

Brown
Northeastern
Boston College
Vermont

Ohio State

01/01/2011
01/01/2011
01/01/2011
01/01/2011
01/07/2011
01/07/2011
01/08/2011
01/08/2011
01/14/2011
01/14/2011
01/14/2011
01/14/2011
01/15/2011
01/15/2011
01/15/2011
01/15/2011
01/15/2011
01/16/2011
01/21/2011
01/22/2011
01/22/2011
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2010-11 WCHA Players of the Week

WCHA Offensive Player of the Week
Date Player, Year, Position, Team (Opponent)
Oct. 6: Hilary Knight, Jr., F, Wisconsin (vs Rensselaer)
Oct.13:  Carolyne Prevost, Jr., F, Wisconsin (vs BSU)
Oct.20: Laura Mclntosh, Jr., F, Ohio State (vs SCSU)
Oct.27:  Jocelyne Lamoureux, Jr., F, North Dakota (@ MSU)
Anne Schleper, Jr., D, Minnesota (@ SCSU)
Nov. 3: Erin Cody, Sr., F, Bemidji State (vs SCSU)
Nov. 10:  NinaTikkinen, Sr., F, Minnesota State (vs SCSU)
Nov. 17:  NinaTikkinen, Sr., F, Minnesota State (@ OSU)
Nov. 24:  Haley Irwin, Jr., F, Minnesota Duluth (vs OSU)
Dec. 1: Laura MclIntosh, Jr., F, Ohio State (vs BSU)
Dec. 8: Haley Irwin, Jr., F, Minnesota Duluth (@ SCSU)
Dec.15: Brooke Ammerman, Jr.,, F, Wisconsin (@ SCSU)
Jan.5: Hilary Knight, Jr., F, Wisconsin (vs Northeastern, Mercyhurst)
Jan.12:  Erin Johnson, Sr., F, Bemidiji State (@ SCSU)
Monique Lamoureux-Kolls, So., F, North Dakota (@ Vermont)
Jan.19:  Hilary Knight, Jr,, F, Wisconsin (vs SCSU)

WCHA Defensive Player of the Week

Date Player, Year, Position, Team (Opponent)

Oct. 6: Zuzana Tomcikova, Jr., G, Bemidji State (@ Wayne State)

Oct. 13:  Stephanie Ney, Jr,, G, North Dakota (vs UMD)

Oct.20:  Alana McElhinney, Jr., G, Bemidiji State (vs Mercyhurst)
Jordan Slavin, So., D, North Dakota (@ UM)

Oct.27:  Noora Raty, So., G, Minnesota (@ SCSU)

Nov. 3: Shannon Reilly, Sr., D, Ohio State (vs Syracuse)

Nov. 10:  Jordan Slavin, So., D, North Dakota (vs OSU)

Nov. 17:  Stephanie Ney, Jr., G, North Dakota (@ BSU)

Nov. 24:  Noora Réty, So., G, Minnesota (@ MSU)

Dec. 1: Kim Martin, Sr., G, Minnesota Duluth (@ UW)

Dec. 8: Ashley Nixon, Sr., G, St. Cloud State (vs UMD)

Dec.15:  Alex Rigsby, Fr., G, Wisconsin (@ SCSU)

Jan.5: Anne Dronen, Sr., D, Wisconsin (vs Northeastern, Mercyhurst)

Jan.12:  Noora Réty, So., G, Minnesota (vs MSU)

Jan.19:  Monique Lamoureux-Kolls, So., D, North Dakota (vs BSU)

WCHA Rookie of the Week

Date Player, Year, Position, Team (Opponent)

Oct. 6: Amanda Kessel, Fr., F, Minnesota (vs Clarkson)

Oct. 13:  Lisa Steffes, Fr.,, G, Ohio State (@ Robert Morris)
Oct.20:  Becky Allis, Fr., D, Ohio State (vs SCSU)

Oct.27:  Kathleen Rogan, Fr., F, Minnesota State (vs UND)
Nov. 3: Brittany Ammerman, Fr., F, Wisconsin (vs MSU)

Nov. 10:  Brienna Gillanders, Fr., F, Minnesota Duluth (@ BSU)
Nov. 17:  Kathleen Rogan, Fr., F, Minnesota State (@ OSU)
Nov. 24:  Madison Kolls, Fr., D, North Dakota (vs SCSU)

Dec. 1: Alex Rigsby, Fr., G, Wisconsin (vs UMD)

Dec. 8: Kelly Terry, Fr., F, Minnesota (@ BSU)

Dec.15: Amanda Kessel, Fr., F, Minnesota (vs OSU)

Jan. 5: Madison Packer, Fr., F, Wisconsin (vs Northeastern, Mercyhurst)
Jan.12:  Amanda Kessel, Fr., F, Minnesota (vs MSU)

Jan.19: Lisa Steffes, Fr., G, Ohio State (@ MSU)

2010-11 WCHA Women's Attendance

Bemidji State

Robert H. Peters Rink @ Sanford Center (4,258)

Dates Total Game Average
14* 4,541* 324*

*includes (1) exhibition game @ Eveleth, MN

Minnesota

Ridder Arena (3,400)

Dates Total Game Average
13 11,027 848

Minnesota Duluth

DECC (5,303); AMSOIL Arena (6,732) (after 12/29)

Dates Total Game Average
14% 9,868* 705*%

* includes (2) home exhibition games

Minnesota State

All Seasons Arena (750)

Dates Total Game Average
14 2,655 190

North Dakota

Ralph Engelstad Arena (11,634)

Dates Total Game Average
13* 15,195* 1,169*

*includes 1 home exhibition game and 1 home game at Roseau, MN

Ohio State

OSU Ice Rink (800)

Dates Total Game Average
15% 4,885* 326*

*includes (1) home exhibition game

St. Cloud State

National Hockey Center (5,371)

Dates Total Game Average
14* 4,571* 326.5*

*includes (1) home exhibition game

Wisconsin

Kohl Center (15,237)

Dates Total Game Average
12 26,992 2,249

2010-11 Season Totals

Dates Total Game Average

109* 79,734* 731.5*

* includes home exhibition games

High
481

High
1,129

High
1,639

High
412

High
2,855

High
509

High
521

High
3,854

High
3,854
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2010-11 WCHA Women'’s Composite Schedule & Results

September

Date Game

Fri/24  Toronto Jr. Aeros 2 @ Bemidji State 4 (x)

Sat/25  Univ. of Manitoba 1 @ St. Cloud State 1 ot (x)
Toronto Jr. Aeros 0 @ North Dakota 9 (x)

Sun/26  Univ. of Manitoba 0 @ Minnesota 8 (x)

October

Date Game
Fri/1 Minnesota 5 @ Clarkson 0 (nc)
St. Cloud State 1 @ Mercyhurst 9 (nc)
Bemidji State 3 @ Wayne State 0 (nc)
Rensselaer 0 @ Wisconsin 7 (nc)
Minn Whitecaps 3 @ Minnesota Duluth 3 ot (x)

Sat/2 Minnesota 3 @ Clarkson 0 (nc)

St. Cloud State 1 @ Mercyhurst 6 (nc)
Bemidji State 2 @ Wayne State 4 (nc)
Rensselaer 0 @ Wisconsin 6 (nc)

Boston Univ. 4 @ North Dakota 5 (nc)
Wilfrid Laurier 0 @ Ohio State 2 (x)

Minn Whitecaps 4 @ Minnesota Duluth 6 (x)

Sun/3  Boston Univ. 6 @ North Dakota 2 (nc)

Fri/8 Ohio State 4 @ Robert Morris 1 (nc)

Bemidji State 1 @ Wisconsin 7 (WCHA)
Minnesota Whitecaps 2 @ Minnesota 3 (x)
Wayne State 3 @ St. Cloud State 0 (nc)

Niagara 2 @ Minnesota State 3 (nc)

Minnesota Duluth 4 @ North Dakota 0 (WCHA)

Sat/9 Ohio State 4 @ Robert Morris 1 (nc)

Wayne State 0 @ Minnesota 1 (nc)
Minnesota Whitecaps 4 @ St. Cloud State 2 (x)
Niagara 0 @ Minnesota State 0 ot (nc)

Sun/10 Bemidji State 0 @ Wisconsin 2 (WCHA)
Minnesota Duluth 2 @ North Dakota 4 (WCHA)

Fri/15  St. Cloud State 1 @ Ohio State 3 (WCHA)
North Dakota 4 @ Minnesota 3 (WCHA)
Mercyhurst 4 @ Bemidji State 0 (nc)

Sat/16  St. Cloud State 1 @ Ohio State 6 (WCHA)
North Dakota 3 @ Minnesota 1 (WCHA)
Minnesota State 2 @ Minnesota Duluth 5 (WCHA)
Mercyhurst 3 @ Bemidiji State 5 (nc)

Sun/17  Minnesota State 0 @ Minnesota Duluth 6 (WCHA)

Fri/22  Ohio State 5 @ Wisconsin 6 ot (WCHA)
Minnesota 5 @ St. Cloud State 0 (WCHA)
North Dakota 2 @ Minnesota State 4 (WCHA)
Minnesota Whitecaps 3 vs Bemidji State 1

@ Eveleth, MN (x)

Sat/23  Ohio State 2 @ Wisconsin 5 (WCHA)
Minnesota 3 @ St. Cloud State 0 (WCHA)
Connecticut 0 @ Minnesota Duluth 8 (nc)
North Dakota 5 @ Minnesota State 1 (WCHA)
Minnesota Whitecaps 1 @ Bemidji State 5 (x)

Sun/24  Connecticut 0 @ Minnesota Duluth 4 (nc)

Fri/29  Syracuse 1 @ Ohio State 5 (nc)

Minnesota State 2 @ Wisconsin 3 (WCHA)
Minnesota 2 @ Minnesota Duluth 3 (WCHA)
St. Cloud State 2 @ Bemidji State 3 (WCHA)

Sat/30  Syracuse 2 @ Ohio State 6 (nc)

Minnesota State 1 @ Wisconsin 6 (WCHA)
Minnesota 2 @ Minnesota Duluth 4 (WCHA)
St. Cloud State 0 @ Bemidji State 4 (WCHA)

Time

7:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
2:07 pm CT
2:07 pm CT

Time

7:00 pm ET
7:00 pm ET
7:00 pm ET
7:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
3:00 pm ET
2:00 pm ET
2:00 pm ET
7:07 pm CT
2:07 pm CT
2:07 pmET
3:07 pm CT
2:07 pm CT
7:00 pm ET
7:07 pm CT
6:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
2:00 pm ET
2:07 pm CT
4:07 pm CT
3:07 pm CT
2:07 pm CT
2:07 pm CT
7:07 pm ET
6:07 pm CT
2:07 pm CT
4:.07 pm ET
4:07 pm CT
3:07 pm CT
2:07 pm CT
3:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
6:00 pm CT

7:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
3:07 pm CT
3:07 pm CT
4:07 pm CT
3:07 pm CT
7:07 pm ET
2:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
2:07 pm CT
4:.07 pm ET
2:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
2:07 pm CT

November
Date Game
Fri/5 Wisconsin 5 @ Minnesota 7 (WCHA)

Sat/6

Sun/7
Fri/12

Sat/13

Fri/19

Sat/20

Fri/26

Sat/27

Sun/28

Minnesota Duluth 0 @ Bemidji State 1 (WCHA)
St. Cloud State 1 @ Minnesota State 4 (WCHA)
Wisconsin 5 @ Minnesota 0 (WCHA)
Minnesota Duluth 3 @ Bemidji State 1 (WCHA)
St. Cloud State 2 @ Minnesota State 4 (WCHA)
Ohio State 2 @ North Dakota 3 ot (WCHA)
Ohio State 2 @ North Dakota 2 ot (WCHA)
Minnesota State 5 @ Ohio State 3 (WCHA)
North Dakota 1 @ Bemidji State 2 (WCHA)
Minnesota State 4 @ Ohio State 3 (WCHA)
North Dakota 1 @ Bemidji State 1 ot (WCHA)
Wisconsin 7 @ Robert Morris 1 (nc)

Ohio State 4 @ Minnesota Duluth 2 (WCHA)
Minnesota 1 @ Minnesota State 0 (WCHA)

St. Cloud State 3 @ North Dakota 6 (WCHA)
Wisconsin 7 @ Robert Morris 1 (nc)

Ohio State 0 @ Minnesota Duluth 8 (WCHA)
Minnesota 6 @ Minnesota State 2 (WCHA)

St. Cloud State 1 @ North Dakota 6 (WCHA)
Minnesota State 0 @ Wayne State 6 (nc)
Bemidji State 2 @ Ohio State 2 ot (WCHA)
Minnesota Duluth 2 @ Wisconsin 3 ot (WCHA)
Harvard 0 @ Minnesota 3 (nc)

Minnesota State 0 @ Wayne State 1 (nc)
Bemidji State 1 @ Ohio State 3 (WCHA)
Minnesota Duluth 3 @ Wisconsin 1 (WCHA)
Harvard 2 @ Minnesota 4 (nc)

December

Date
Fri/3

Sat/4

Sun/5
Fri/10

Sat/11

Sun/12

Thu/30

Fri/31

Game

Minnesota Duluth 2 @ St. Cloud State 2 ot (WCHA)

Minnesota 0 @ Bemidji State 2 (WCHA)

Robert Morris 2 @ Minnesota State 1 (nc)

Minnesota Duluth 5 @ St. Cloud State 0 (WCHA)

Minnesota 6 @ Bemidji State 2 (WCHA)

Robert Morris 2 @ Minnesota State 2 ot (nc)

Wisconsin 4 @ North Dakota 3 (WCHA)

Wisconsin 6 @ North Dakota 2 (WCHA)

Ohio State 0 @ Minnesota 6 (WCHA)

North Dakota 1 @ Minnesota Duluth 4 (WCHA)

Wisconsin 5 @ St. Cloud State 0 (WCHA)

Bemidji State 2 @ Minnesota State 1 ot (WCHA)

North Dakota 4 @ Minnesota Duluth 3 (WCHA)

Wisconsin 6 @ St. Cloud State 1 (WCHA)

Bemidji State 1 @ Minnesota State 1 ot (WCHA)

*Ohio State 1 @ Minnesota 2 ot

*Rescheduled from 12/11

Wayne State 2 @ Ohio State 3 (nc)

Bison Holiday Tournament @ Winnipeg, MB
North Dakota 4 @ Univ. of Alberta 2 (x)

Wayne State 2 @ Ohio State 4 (nc)

Bison Holiday Tournament @ Winnipeg, MB
North Dakota 4 vs Univ. of Manitoba 2 (x)

Time

6:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
4:07 pm CT
6:07 pm CT
3:07 pm CT
2:07 pm CT
2:07 pm CT
7:07 pm ET
2:07 pm CT
7:07 pm ET
2:07 pm CT
3:00 pm ET
7:37 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
3:00 pm ET
7:07 pm CT
3:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
7:00 pm ET
7:07 pm ET
2:07 pm CT
6:07 pm CT
2:07 pmET
7:07 pm ET
2:07 pm CT
1:07 pm CT

Time

7:07 pm CT
2:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
2:07 pm CT
3:07 pm CT
2:07 pm CT
2:07 pm CT
6:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
2:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
2:07 pm CT
3:07 pm CT
12:07 pm CT

7:07 pm ET

5:00 pm CT
2:07 pm ET

5:00 pm CT
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WCHA Schedule con’t

January

Date
Sat/1

Sun/2

Fri/7

Sat/8

Fri/14

Sat/15

Sun/16

Fri/21

Sat/22

Fri/28

Sat/29

Game
Easton Holiday Showcase @ St. Cloud, MN
Northeastern 2 vs Wisconsin 7 (nc)
Mercyhurst 8 vs St. Cloud State 1 (nc)
Easton Holiday Showcase @ St. Cloud, MN
Mercyhurst 4 vs Wisconsin 7 (nc)
Northeastern 2 vs St. Cloud State 1 (nc)
North Dakota 4 @ Vermont 1 (nc)
Wisconsin 6 @ Ohio State 2 (WCHA)
Minnesota State 0 @ Minnesota 4 (WCHA)
Bemidji State 3 @ St. Cloud State 1 (WCHA)
North Dakota 3 @ Vermont 3 ot (nc)
Wisconsin 5 @ Ohio State 3 (WCHA)
Minnesota State 1 @ Minnesota 5 (WCHA)
Bemidji State 3 @ St. Cloud State 1 (WCHA)
St. Cloud State 0 @ Wisconsin 10 (WCHA)
Minnesota Duluth 2 @ Minnesota 2 ot (WCHA)
Ohio State 3 @ Minnesota State 2 (WCHA)
Minnesota Duluth 0 @ Minnesota 3 (WCHA)
Ohio State 3 @ Minnesota State 2 (WCHA)
Bemidji State 2 @ North Dakota 5 (WCHA)
(@ Rams Sports Center, Roseau, MN)
St. Cloud State 0 @ Wisconsin 6 (WCHA)
Bemidji State 2 @ North Dakota 6 (WCHA)
Minnesota 4 @ Ohio State 2 (WCHA)
Wisconsin 4 @ Minnesota Duluth 1 (WCHA)
North Dakota 5 @ St. Cloud State 0 (WCHA)
Minnesota State 0 @ Bemidji State 2 (WCHA)
Minnesota 8 @ Ohio State 1 (WCHA)
Wisconsin 4 @ Minnesota Duluth 4 ot (WCHA)
North Dakota 5 @ St. Cloud State 0 (WCHA)
Minnesota State 1 @ Bemidji State 3 (WCHA)
Minnesota @ Wisconsin (WCHA)
Bemidji State @ Minnesota Duluth (WCHA)
Ohio State @ St. Cloud State (WCHA)
Minnesota State @ North Dakota (WCHA)
Minnesota @ Wisconsin (WCHA)
Bemidji State @ Minnesota Duluth (WCHA)
Ohio State @ St. Cloud State (WCHA)
Minnesota State @ North Dakota (WCHA)

February

Date
Fri/4

Sat/5

Fri/11

Sat/12

Sun/13

Game

North Dakota @ Ohio State (WCHA)

St. Cloud State @ Minnesota (WCHA)
Wisconsin @ Bemidji State (WCHA)
Minnesota Duluth @ Minnesota State (WCHA)
North Dakota @ Ohio State (WCHA)

St. Cloud State @ Minnesota (WCHA)
Wisconsin @ Bemidji State (WCHA)
Minnesota Duluth @ Minnesota State (WCHA)
Minnesota Duluth @ Ohio State (WCHA)
North Dakota @ Wisconsin (WCHA)

Bemidji State @ Minnesota (WCHA)
Minnesota State @ St. Cloud State (WCHA)
Minnesota Duluth @ Ohio State (WCHA)
Bemidji State @ Minnesota (WCHA)
Minnesota State @ St. Cloud State (WCHA)
North Dakota @ Wisconsin (WCHA)

Time

12:07 pm CT
3:07 pm CT

12:07 pm CT
3:07 pm CT
7:00 pm ET
7:07 pm ET
6:07 pm CT
2:07 pm CT
2:00 pm ET
4:07 pm ET
4:07 pm CT
2:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
4:07 pm CT
3:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT

2:07 pm CT
4:07 pm CT
7:07 pm ET
7:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
2:07 pm CT
4:07 pm ET
7:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
2:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
2:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
1:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT

Time

7:07 pm ET
7:07 pm CT
6:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
4:07 pm ET
4:07 pm CT
4:07 pm CT
3:07 pm CT
7:07 pm ET
7:07 pm CT
6:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
4:07 pm ET
4:07 pm CT
2:07 pm CT
2:07 pm CT

Date
Fri/18

Sat/19

Fri/25

Sat/26

Sun/27

Game

St. Cloud State @ Minnesota Duluth (WCHA)
Ohio State @ Bemidji State (WCHA)
Wisconsin @ Minnesota State (WCHA)
Minnesota @ North Dakota (WCHA)

St. Cloud State @ Minnesota Duluth (WCHA)
Ohio State @ Bemidji State (WCHA)
Wisconsin @ Minnesota State (WCHA)
Minnesota @ North Dakota (WCHA)

- end of regular season «

2011 WCHA Playoffs « 1st Round  Best-of-Three
(#8 Rank @ #1 Rank)

(#7 Rank @ #2 Rank)

(#6 Rank @ #3 Rank)

(#5 Rank @ #4 Rank)

2011 WCHA Playoffs « 1st Round « Best-of-Three
(#8 Rank @ #1 Rank)

(#7 Rank @ #2 Rank)

(#6 Rank @ #3 Rank)

(#5 Rank @ #4 Rank)

2011 WCHA Playoffs « 1st Round  Best-of-Three
(#8 Rank @ #1 Rank) (if necessary)

(#7 Rank @ #2 Rank) (if necessary)

(#6 Rank @ #3 Rank) (if necessary)

(#5 Rank @ #4 Rank) (if necessary)

March

Date
Fri/4

Sat/5

Fri/11
Sat/12
Sun/13
Fri/18

Sun/20

Game
2011 WCHA FINAL FACE-OFF
@ Ridder Arena, Minneapolis, MN
Semi-Final #1
Semi-Final #2
2011 WCHA FINAL FACE-OFF
@ Ridder Arena, Minneapolis, MN
Championship Game
NCAA Women's Regionals (TBA)
NCAA Women's Regionals (TBA)
NCAA Women's Regionals (TBA)
2011 NCAA Women's Frozen Four
@ Erie, PA
Semi-Final #1
Semi-Final #2
2011 NCAA Women's Frozen Four
@ Erie, PA
Championship Game

Schedule Key

Time

7:07 pm CT
2:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
2:07 pm CT
3:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT

TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA

TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA

TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA

Time

4:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT

7:07 pm CT
TBA
TBA
TBA

TBA pm ET
TBA pm ET

TBA pm ET

Face-offs for all Association-member home games are at
either :07 or :37 after the hour; (nc) non-conference;

(WCHA) conference; (x) exhibition;
tournaments/special events in BOLD



